DOAS-1. PROVIDE 24" HIGH
INSULATED ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL. SPILL 1"
CONDENSATE PIPE ON ROOF.

REFRIGERANT

PIPING DOWN.

RTU-7. PROVIDE 24" HIGH
INSULATED ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL. SPILL 1"
CONDENSATE PIPE ON ROOF.

DOAS-2. PROVIDE 24" HIGH
INSULATED ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL. SPILL 1"
CONDENSATE PIPE ON ROOF.

RTU-6. PROVIDE 24" HIGH
INSULATED ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL. SPILL 1"

CONDENSATE PIPE ON ROOF.

REFRIGERANT
PIPING DOWN.

RTU-5. PROVIDE 24" HIGH
INSULATED ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL. SPILL 1"
CONDENSATE PIPE ON ROOF.

REFRIGERANT PIPING
DOWN TO HRU-2-4.

REFRIGERANT PIPING DOWN
TO AC-1 AND AC-3. SIZE PIPING

PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS.
CU-1
T~ CU-3
G
c—f
Z_\ s
O E/
O
EEV-R-4
=

Q
Q
O

o0

NORTH

EEV-R-1

REFRIGERANT
PIPING DOWN.

EEV-R-2

EEV-R-3
REFRIGERANT PIPING
m / DOWNTO HRU-2-3.

RTU-4. PROVIDE 24" HIGH
INSULATED ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL. SPILL 1"
CONDENSATE PIPE ON ROOF.
REFRIGERANT

PIPING DOWN.

REFRIGERANT PIPING DOWN
TO AC-2. SIZE PIPING PER
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS.

MECHANICAL ROOF PIPING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

1. REFRIGERANT PIPING TO BE SIZED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON REFRIGERANT PIPING UPSTREAM AND
DOWNSTREAM OF ALL EQUIPMENT FOR ISOLATION PURPOSES.
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WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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REFRIGERANT PIPING 285 MAIN STREET « MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
DOWN TO HRU-1-2. P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
STAIRA
2SA OLA Consulting Engineers

50 Broadway,
Hawthorne, NY 10532

914.747.2800
ELEV
OFFICE CONF
REFRIGERANT PIPING UP TO 8 Wost 35tn Street
CU-1 AND DOWN TO AC-1. e O NY 10018
SIZE PER MANUFACTURERS CONSULTING| 646.8494110
RECOMMENDATIONS. ENGINEERS

olace.com

REFRIGERANT PIPING UP TO

CU-3. SIZE PER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS.

OPEN OFFICE STARB

REFRIGERANT PIPING

UP TO DOAS-1.
HRU-2-4
1" CONDENSATE PIPE
ROUTED TO JANITORS SINK
PANTRY
206
TWO (2) SETS
OFREFRIGERANT PIPING
DOWN TO WCHP-1 AND
WCHP-2. 2
HRU-2-2
ULTLPURbOSE AC-3 MOUNTED ABOVE
I DOOR. ROUTE 3/4"
208 1 e nik CONDENSATE PIPE TO
\ \ \ 213 NEAREST JANITORS SINK
REFRIGERANT PIPING \ \
UP TO RTU-7. Q0 \1\
REFRIGERANT PIPING \\\ \ \
UP TO DOAS-2 \
gy |
- CORR \ &. HRU-2-3
- Key Plan
Jo
_-£ REFRIGERANT PIPING
I | / UP TO RTU-4 ON ROOF.
O
e
HRU-2-1 ) 0)
MULTI-PURPOSE
202
REFRIGERANT PIPING 7 s s sl s OO
UP TO RTU-6. KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED B OR DISCLOSED T0 ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).
?i WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
\ _‘_% AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
'—%. VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
) BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.
REFRIGERANT PIPING oc— ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
UP TO RTU-5. olcn T A
oC OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW. ’
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ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Professional Seal
TERRACE

TWO (2) SET OF REFRIGERANT
PIPING STACKED.

TWO (2) SETS OF
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STAIR A 285 MAIN STREET « MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
1SA P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
STAIR B STOR OLA Consulting Engineers
ELEV e 50 Broadway,
o Hawthorne, NY 10532
914.747.2800
MEETING 8 West 38th Street,
REFRIGERANT PIPING 112 ELEC Suite 501
UP TO VRF-6. New York, NY 10018
CONSULTING 846.849.4110
ENGINEERS
REFRIGERANT PIPING VRF-5 olace.com
UP TO CU-1. SIZE PER —
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS. oata | A CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
‘ ' ( JIJ. MECH CORR
— 112A c103
. — [1124]
110 |
O
O
STOR
\ WOMEN Oa
\ 109 \ AC-1 MOUNTED ABOVE
\ \:\\\ ARTS/CRAFTS STOR DOOR. ROUTE 3/4"
REFRIGERANT PIPING \ \ \ = Sg'ﬁ,gﬁﬁg’,ﬁﬁ ﬁEEDTE%
UP TO HRU-2-2 AND \
HRU-2-4. \
1" CONDENSATE PIPE
HEADER SLOPED 1/4" STOR
PER FOOT TOWARDS FITNESS
JANITORS SINK. REFRIGERANT PIPING -
FROM WCHP-1 AND
WCHP-2 STACKED.
ELEC
VRF-2
REFRIGERANT PIPING .
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE ABOVE. AT . pfich iy AH.2 MOUNTED ON 4"
106 \ [ COMPUTERGAMING _Hl(;H COLl;]lCRETE
REFRIGERANT PIPING | \ \ | 107 EQUIPMENT PAD. SLOPE
DOWN TO WCHP-4. \r 1" CONDENSATE PIPING
— 1/8" PER FOOT TOWARDS
REFRIGERANT PIPING FLOOR DRAIN IN
DOWN TO WCHP-1 MECHANICAL ROOM.
AND WCHP-2. REFER TO PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR EXACT
HRU-1-2 LOCATION.
1" CONDENSATE PIPE
HEADER. SPILL AV CLOS
INDIRECTLY INTO MEN
JANITORS SINK. 120
JAN MENS LOCKERS
= 119 121
CONF Key Plan
STOR EEVA-1
Ea—
?_’__,:;:::\‘\ CORRIDOR
?_-/"'\I 8| 115
\ \ ROUTE 1" CONDENSATE
REFRIGERANT PIPING _ PIPE TO FLOOR DRAIN
DOWN TO WCHP-3 FAMILY TOILET MECH IN MECH 122
AND WCHP-5. : L?ZBY e HRU-1-1
OPENOFFICE : \ NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
103 REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
| KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
1. \ FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).
WOMEN WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
116 SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
OX AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

__/-O \ FABRICATION.

’/O ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.

COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CONDENSATE PUMP. TYP

Professional Seal
EAST CORRIDOR
114

1" CONDENSATE PIPE
ROUTED TO CONDENSATE
PIPE HEADER. TYP

REFRIGERANT PIPING
FROM WCHP-3 AND
WCHP-5 UP.
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1 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PIPING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Job No. Date
NORTH NOTES: NKGD0207.00 02/16/2024
1. PROVIDE CONDENSATE PUMP FOR ALL VRF INDOOR DUCTED UNIT. ROUTE 1" CONDENSATE TO CONDENSATE Scale Drawn / Checked
HEADER SHOWN ON PLANS AND PROVIDE WYE FITTING AT CONNECTION POINT. AS NOTED HM/RG

2. REFRIGERANT PIPING TO BE SIZED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. Sheet Number
3. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON REFRIGERANT PIPING UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM OF ALL EQUIPMENT FOR
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REFRIGERANT PIPING

UP TO HRU-1-2.

TWO (2) SETS FO
REFRIGERANT PIPING UP

TO FIRST FLOOR.

TWO (2) SETS OF
REFRIGERANT PIPING
STACKED. ROUTE TO
WCHP-3 AND WCHP-4.
REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

STAIRA
BSA

OPEN VEST

NORTH

ELEV

STAIRB
BSB

ELEC

PARKING
B02

PARKING
BO1

TWO (2) SETS OF
REFRIGERANT PIPING UP.

AC-2 MOUNTED ABOVE DOOR.
ROUTE 3/4" CONDENSATE PIPE
TO NEAREST FLOOR DRAIN IN
MECH B06. ROUTE REFRIGERANT
PIPING UP TO CU-2 ON ROOF.
STAIRD SIZE REFRIGERANT PIPING PER
BSD MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS.

TWO (2) SETS OF
REFRIGERANT PIPING
STACKED. ROUTE TO
WCHP-1 AND WCHP-2.
REFER TO ENLARGED

REFRIGERANT PIPING
FROM WCHPS STACKED.
STACK WCHP-1, WCHP-2
& WCHP-3 TOGETHER.
STACK WCHP-4 &
WCHP-5 TOGETHER

MECH
\M-301/
N

MECHANICAL PARKING FLOOR PIPING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

1. REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE SIZED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON REFRIGERANT PIPING UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM OF
ALL EQUIPMENT FOR ISOLATION PURPOSES.

REFRIGERANT
PIPING STACKED.
ROUTE TO WCHP-3
AND WCHP-4

WCHP-5 STACKED.

WCHP-4 STACKED.

WCHP-3 STACKED.

WCHP-2 STACKED.

WCHP-1 STACKED.

PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.
4"GWS HEADER
4"GWR HEADER

NORTH

2"GWS&R. REFER TO PHASE 1
DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION.
CONNECT PIPES TO BOTTOM
OF 4"GWS & GWR HEADERS.
TYP. FOR (7) SETS.

GWP-1 & GWP-2 MOUNTED ON
4 INCH HIGH CONCRETE PAD.

GMU-1 MOUNTED ON 4 INCH
HIGH CONCRETE PAD.

TWO (2) SETS OF
REFRIGERANT PIPING
STACKED. ROUTE TO

WCHP-1 AND WCHP-2.

REFRIGERANT PIPING
ROUTED TO WCHP-4
1 HRU-B-1

N

MECH B06 ENLARGED PIPING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

1. REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE SIZED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ON REFRIGERANT PIPING UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM OF
ALL EQUIPMENT FOR ISOLATION PURPOSES.

i /M
ol

\ AH-1 MOUNTED ON 4 INCH

HIGH CONCRETE PAD.
ROUTE 1" CONDENSATE
PIPING TOWARDS FLOOR
DRAIN IN MECHANICAL
ROOM. SLOPE
CONDENSATE PIPE 1/8" PER
FOOT TOWARDS FLOOR
DRAIN. REFER TO
PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR
EXACT LOCATION.

AS-1 SUPPORTED FROM
STRUCTURE ABOVE
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FABRICATION.
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TX-3. PROVIDE 24" RTU-1. PROVIDE 24"
HIGH ROOF CURB. HIGH INSULATED KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC
ROOF CURB WITH 285 MAIN STREET « MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
ISOLATION RAIL. P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
OLA Consulting Engineers
50 Broadway,
Hawthorne, NY 10532
914.747.2800
8 West 38th Street,
Suite 501
% % New York, NY 10018
Y A CONSULTING| 646.8494110
| ENGINEERS
: olace.com
|
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\
|
|
R
+
- &
w N

\ e — - —_- —- — RS
+
DOAS-1. PROVIDE \ : :
24" HIGH b . Lo ¥
INSULATED ROOF \
CURB WITH |
ISOLATION RAIL. o 4" STAINLESS STEEL RTU-2. PROVIDE 24"
VENT AND INTAKE. HIGH INSULATED
EXTEND 36" ABOVE ROOF CURB WITH
EEV-R-4 FINISHED ROOF AND . _% _%_ — ISOLATION RAIL.
- TERMINATE WITH | |
GOOSENECK AND . !
SCREEN. | :
@ | |
| |
: :
: :
EF-4. PROVIDE 24" | |
HIGH ROOF CURB. | |
| |
| |
EEV-R-1 : ] i
—_— - - —_- - — | —_
RTU-7. PROVIDE 24" | |
HIGH INSULATED L g
ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL.
-
,\/\/V

EEV-R-2

DOAS-2. PROVIDE 24"
HIGH INSULATED
ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL.

Key Plan

RTU-6. PROVIDE 24"
HIGH INSULATED
ROOF CURB WITH
ISOLATION RAIL.

NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR

REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF

KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED

FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS

OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).
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WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
RTU-5. PROVIDE 24"
HIGH INSULATED

FABRICATION.
ROOF CURB WITH B @

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
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DUCT WITH 1 New Construction - Phase 2
SOUND LINING 12"x8" EXHAUST 32"x8" TRANSFER DUCT WITH

ABOVE CEILING. DUCT DOWN IN 1" SOUND LINING AND 1/2" ) )

CHASE. WMS ABOVE CEILING. Town / Village of Harrison
18"x18" SUPPLY AND 12"x8" EXHAUST 54"x22" RETURN DUCT UP TO 270 Harrison Avenue
RETURN DUCT DUCT UP TO TX-3 RTU-1 ON ROOF. DUCT SHALL Harri NY 10528
DOWN IN CHASE. ON ROOF. TERMINATE IN ROOF CURB. arrison,

PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR.
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AND RETURN
DUCTUP TO
DOAS-1 ON ROOF.
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36" DIA. RETURN DUCT

DOWN WITHIN CHASE TO 8 West 38th Street,

4" VENT AND 4" INTAKE FOR Suite 501

HWH-3. REFER TO PLUMBING ‘é%‘ﬁﬁ"GPSIFNTTRiECLURN IN gf;vs\;;:(hgw 10018
I[_)ORéxYI'I:\(I)([;\jS FOREXACT %00 %0 TRANSITION TO 48"x48" ENGINELRS '

. RETURN DUCT FOUR (4) olace.com
12"x6" TRANSFER DUCT WITH STAR A FEET ABOVE TRACK.

1" SOUND LINING ABOVE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

CEILING. PROVDE 10x10 TG-1

32"x32" SUPPLY DUCT

GRILLES. TYP. FOR (2).
UP TO RTU-1 ON ROOF.

AP-3

LINEAR SUPPLY DIFFUSER ACTIVE AND INACTIVE
SECTIONS IN VIEWING/CORRIDOR AREA SHALL
HAVE WHITE TRIM. ACTIVE SECTION SHALL BE
PAINTED WHITE INSIDE. TYP:

AP-2
HRU-2-4 fRAcK
o B
AC-3 MOUNTED \875)/ \875/ \875/ \875)/ \875/
ABOVE DOOR =9 = = =5  —
10"x10" EXHAUST DUCT UP 36" DIA. WITH 1" S.L.
TO EF-4 ON ROOF. : —e — — — —
TRANSITION AS REQUIRED — — = —
P-4
FOR RTU-7
B 32"x32" SUPPLY DUCT
UP TO RTU-1 ON ROOF.
HRU-2-1 RTU-3. PROVIDE 24"
SOUND LINING UP TO RTU-7 ON ROOF, DUCT SHALL TERMINATE IN ROOF ISOLATION RAIL
ROOF. DUCT SHALL TERMINATE F CURB. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR. '
IN ROOF CURB. \ pr:
2 s Rl AP-5
40"x10" SUPPLY DUCT WITH 1" \ S s T f
SOUND LINING UP TO RTU-7 ON = AN
ROOF. TRANSITION AS REQUIRED = 1 D e \2/\%%(&41 -vSonPSI\llg Bﬁ?NTG
TO CONNECT TO UNIT OUTLET. . 54522 <5‘ AND 22"x22" RETURN
% - |z DUCT WITH 1" SOUND
4" STAINLESS STEEL VENT ® — 3 SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK ’ LINING.
AND INTAKE DOWN TO FIRST v ROUTED BETWEEN
FLOORANDUPTOROOF, — o eotvglt YWs = Wt 1ty . ‘\ @ yo——m | 7] STRUCTURAL TRUSS. /( .

s COORDINATE FINAL \2/\%(341 "SSUOPLIJDI\ITE; [L)ltrfuCNTG
26"x12" SUPPLY DUCT WITH1" — 2o A | =g~ |}V V) &Y F 51 | 0 B/ LOCATION/ELEVATION AND 22"x22" RETURN
SOUND LINING UP TO DOAS-2 ON AT DUCT WITH 1" SOUND
ROOF. TRANSITION AS REQUIRED ™| | LINING DOWN.

TO CONNECT TO UNIT OUTLET. Y
26"x12" RETURN DUCT WITH 1" & \ p—— — — —_— —_

SOUND LINING UP TO DOAS-2 ON
ROOF. DUCT SHALL TERMINATE
IN ROOF CURB.

34"x10" TRANSFER DUCT WITH 1" SOUND

LINING ABOVE CEILING. TYP. OF (2).  »

\\ 36" DIA. WITH 1" S.L.

40x10

<
—

HRU-2-2
FOR RTU-6

30"x10" RETURN DUCT WITH
1" SOUND LINING UP TO
RTU-6 ON ROOF. DUCT SHALL
TERMINATE IN ROOF CURB.

30"x10" SUPPLY DUCT WITH 1"

SOUND LINING UP TO RTU-6 ON
ROOF. TRANSITION AS REQUIRED
TO CONNECT TO UNIT OUTLET.

KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
HIGH ROOF CURSB. FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

360

[1
40"x10" W/ 1" S.L.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
3" STAINLESS STEEL

| S—  S—  S—  S—  S—
= = = ) &
\875)/ \e75/ \875/ \875)/ \875/
Key Plan
LINEAR SUPPLY DIFFUSER
INACTIVE SECTIONS SHALL BE
OPEN TO THE CEILING. TYP.
AP-1
HRU-2-3
° NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
x EF-6 PROVIDE 24" REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF

30°x10" RETURN DUCT WITH e VENT AND INTAKE VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND GONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
1" SOUND LINING UP TO > EXTEND 36" ABOVE BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.
%SETE(I)I\?EC%UFCJ;US;QLL L /7/‘ % EE\IIR[?ATEETIEOV(V)I?FAI\ND ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
. \ ( GOOSENECK AND ARGHITECT WHOGE PROFESSIONAL SEAL 18 AFFIXED HERETO, 18 AVIGLATION
30"x10" SUPPLY DUCT WITH 1 > OF TITLE VI, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
_ SCREEN. COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
SOUND LINING UP TO RTU-5 ON e e
ROOF. TRANSITION AS REQUIRED
TO CONNECT TO UNIT OUTLET. 40"x10" SUPPLY DUCT Professional Seal
WITH 1" SOUND LINING UP TX-1. PROVIDE 24"
TO RTU-4 ON ROOF. HIGH ROOF CURB.
TRANSITION AS
NECESSARY TO RTU-4
FOR RTU-4 OUTLET.
FOR RTU-5 40"x10" RETURN DUCT
WITH 1" SOUND LINING UP
TO RTU-4 ON ROOF 36" DIA. RETURN DUCT
RETURN DUCT SHALL DOWN WITHIN CHASE TO
TERMINATE IN INUSLATED 48"x48" POINT RETURN IN
. ROOF CURB . CEILING OF TRACK.
6°x6" EXHAUST DUCT TRANSITION TO 48"x48"
DOWN IN CHASE. 40"x10" POINT RETURN RETURN DUCT FOUR (4)
6"x6" UP TO WITH 1" SOUND LINING AND FEET ABOVE TRACK.

TX-2 ON ROOF. 1/2" WMS ABOVE CEILING.

06/05/2024  |ISSUED FOR BID

01/16/2024  |ISSUED FOR PERMIT

06/01/2020 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

2SI W) >

03/31/2020  |50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

No. Date Issue

Sheet Title

MECHANICAL
SECOND FLOOR

MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN PLAN

1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Job No. Date
NORTH NOTES: NKGD0207.00 02/16/2024
1. DUCTED VRF INDOOR UNITS: PROVIDE 24" DEEP, ACOUSTICALLY LINED, FULL SIZED RETURN AIR DUCT AT Scale Drawn / Checked
RETURN AIR CONNECTION WITH FILTER BANK AND VOLUME OR MOTORIZED DAMPER WHERE CALLED OUT. AS NOTED HM/RG
2. PROVIDE 'YOUNG' REGULATOR VOLUME DAMPERS IN ALL HARD CEILING AREAS FOR BALANCING PURPOSES. Sheet Number

3. ALL VRF UNITS SHALL BE HUNG FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE. PROVIDE VIBRATION ISOLATORS M 2 O 3
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28"x8" TRANSFER

DUCT WITH 1" SOUND
LINING AND 1/2" WMS
ABOVE CEILING.

CONTINUOUS LINEAR
DIFFUSER. INACTIVE
SECTIONS SHALL BE OPEN
TO THE PLENUM. TYP.

10"x10" EXHAUST DUCT
WITH EXHAUST GRILLE.

GDe
imagine
+ build

10"x10" TRANSFER DUCT FOR RTU-1
AC-1 MOUNTED WITH 1/2" WMS KG+D ARCH ITECTS’ PC
ABOVE DOOR. 285 MAIN STREET « MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
198" EXHAUST DUCT UP OLA Consulting Engineers
IIX " . I ‘\/\_’
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER AT %—/ 50 Broadway,
SLAB PENETRATION. ~— @ g;";t‘:‘;’;;eéc')w 10532
18"x18" RETURN DUCT UP. FD/AD o
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER AT 8 West 38th Street,
SLAB PENETRATION. ﬁgite \fgL NY 10018
W rk,
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER AT Ruhe | 6468494110
SLAB PENTRATION. CORR olace.com
12"x6" TRANSFER DUCT WITH 3 VRE5 10"x6" TRANSFER
1" SOUND LINING ABOVE i,gggg DUCT WITH 1" SOUND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
CEILING. PROVIDE 10"x10" 1256 ~HEe=== L \ LINING AND 1/2" WMS
TG-1. TYP. FOR (2). [ |C 7wy ABOVE CEILING.
L | |-EE CUH-2 —
EG-1 MEN L @ [ — || |¥‘
200/ 110 ‘ I)/:! R /CDA || \100/ _
Y B S L sror | St
39%18" POINT © = =2] 10"x10" EXHAUST N I
" 6x6 DUCT WITH
RETURN WITH 1/2 EXHAUST GRILLE
WMS ABOVE CEILING. — ] ' o
| 2 s
f — - (5R2) (SR2) (5R2) (5R2)
ARTS/CRAFTS -
" | ST = & & )
T o ¥, S T - - - -
LINING AND 1/2" WMS e W ]I(m 18"Q W/ 1" SOUND LINING ]
E I—— i = = = =l

ABOVE CEILING.

i

4—\/L :
STOR

:
I
=

&l Q
© i iﬁ- N\ N\
FITNESS
14x12 W/ 1"S.L. 1 @ /Eg?\ - 2
B=t | Tl

80

I fi——r/

I 4
:

(oD
N
Y nyQn 10"x10" TRANSFER
"@‘ CD-1 18"x8" TRANSFER DUCT WITH 172" WMS fLEG

| \ReCREATION
GAME RM

24" DIAMETER SUPPLY
DUCT IN BULKHEAD.

24"x20" SUPPLY DUCT
/5R2) WITH 1" SOUND LINING
\ 220/ UP TO RTU-3.

22"x22" RETURN DUCT
WITH 1" SOUND LINING
UP TO RTU-3. DUCT
SHALL TERMINATE IN
ROOF CURB. PROVIDE
SMOKE DETECTOR.

42"x20" RETURN GRILLE.
TYP. FOR (2).

18"x8" TRANSFER
DUCT WITH 1" SOUND < | ‘ |
LINING AND 1/2" WMS 12x10
ABOVE CEILING. =t %

DUCT WITH 1" SOUND
LINING AND 1/2" WMS
i ABOVE CEILING. FOR RTU-3

14x20

GYMNASIUM

El;
[=]

100

)
1
Ky

12"x12" EXHAUST
DUCT UP TO EF-6 ON
ROOF. PROVIDE

4" VENT AND 4" INTAKE
UP TO ROOF.

18"@'W/ 1" SOUND LINING

TIT

HRU-1-2

(—
OSidy
-

22"x22" RETURN
DUCT IN BULKHEAD.

L-1 MOUNTED ABOVE
DOOR. PROVIDE 36" LONG
INSULATED PLENUM SAME
SIZE AS LOUVER.

S o g

AH-2 MOUNTED ON 4"

HIGH CONCRETE

EQUIPMENT PAD. Key Plan

4" VENT AND 4" INTAKE
FOR HWH-1. REFER
TO PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR
EXACT LOCATION.

STOR

LOCKER

10x10

o
CORRIDOR X
3

12x10

115

24"x12" SUPPLY
DUCT. TRANSITION

e 10"x6" TRANSFER s
DUCT WITH 1" SOUND
A LING AND 1/2" WMS
I : ABOVE CEILING.
aw a' oolE'COMPUTERGAMING MOTORIZED DAMPER.
I e = 44"x12" RETURN DUCT
Pl 8} 8@1 Epg NS DOWN TO BASEMENT
/ il MECHANICAL ROOM.
—/ | PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER AT - {
SLAB PENETRATION 20"x10" POINT | —
RETURN WITH 1/2" \E! 22x22
WMS ABOVE CEILING.
44"x12" SUPPLY DUCT DOWN vEN vR-1
— TO BASEMENT MECHANICAL D st - : &
D ROOM. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER = " 1ax10 1ax10
= @ AT SLAB PENETRATION [D('ZII Il e J\ - l
AV.CLO w /[ —
‘ 10"x10" EXHAUST - 10 < 14x12 : ,
DUCT WITH 60 __ 10x6 @ {4~ §| 21 N—r
EXHAUST GRILLE. = 2 || A L s LOCKERSGR.1> N,
Ai 'W HTi o 121 10x6 ( Q_
L3 AL
=t SR-1
EF-3 10x8 ! =
o =
| s

/ ‘ = 44"x12" =
\\//// / RETURN DUCT. 6;13 w FAMILY TOILET
— 44"x12" POINT f‘n

/ 4112 ]Uﬁ AS NECESSARY TO
/ AH-2 OUTLET.
<
X EEV-1-1 NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
S 3 REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
X RETURN WITH 1/2" . AP-8 KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
W T WMS ABOVE CEILING. FOR RTU-2 X juin R PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR ISCLOSED 0 ANY PURPOSE WLATSORVER
/ . WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).
308" TRAN S.I.:ER - 24"x24" RG. TYPICAL RG-2 ! 21 e HRE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
DUCT WITH 1" SOUND ‘//ﬁ X . 10500 " " SCALED DIMENSIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
LINING AND 1/2" WMS ~ 3" VENT AND 3 AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ABOVE CEILING INTAKE FOR HWH-2. BE SUBMITTED 70 THIS OFF (GE FOR APPROVAL BERORE PROCEEDING WITH
) REFER TO PLUMBING FABRICATION.
FOR AH-2 DRAWINGS FOR ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
~L_ EXACT LOCATION. DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
o @ 80 3" VENT AND 3" OF TITLE I, SECT 605 (0 OF NEW YORKSTATE a0+ OHATION
o N ek T ' ,
CONDENSATE PUMP. TYP ‘g‘ 3 o g e e——— T, o0 INTAKE UP TO AL RIGHTS RESERVED, | 0 PoON ARCHITEGTS & ENGINEERS. PO
\215)/ s 100 [ _ _ 114 [ [ _ [ 8o ROOF. .
Be | HowRT ¥ ox o Yo ox oX oKX =
.. (o) IN K Gl Caos LK X CelX oK Gl 5
N Y Y & 2 foo | B
- - = = < = = =1 16x10_ | = U
”H 26x10 ||| | 26x10 | 16x10 | | \e/ e/
|
[ = l
————————————— = h
FOR AH-1 T
FTR-2 ETR-2 FTR-1 FTR-1 FTR-1 FTR-1 FTR-1 FTR-1 FTR-1 FTR-2 FTR-2

PROVIDE ALUMINUM

DUCTWORK,

GRILLES, AND

REGISTERS. TYP.
6"x6" EXHAUST DUCT UP. 52"x8" TRANSFER DUCT ELECTRIC FIN TUBE 24"x24" TITUS OMNI 14"x14" EXHAUST PROVIDE VOLUME FOR ALL IN
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER WITH 1" SOUND LINING AND RADIATOR ON RETURN WITH 15" DUCT UP TO TX-1. DAMPERS FOR ALL SHOWER AREAS.

AT SLAB PENETRATION

1/2" WMS ABOVE CEILING.

PEDESTAL. TYP.

DIAMETER NECK OPEN
TO THE CEILING

GRILLES REGISTERS
IN LOCER ROOM

PLENUM. TYP. AREA. TYP.

4 06/05/2024 |ISSUED FOR BID
20"x8" TRANSFER DUCT 8"x8" TRANSFER DUCT 3 01/16/2024  |ISSUED FOR PERMIT
WITH 1" SOUND LINING AND WITH 1" SOUND LINING AND 2 06/01/2020 | DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
1/2"WMS ABOVE CEILING. 1/2"WMS ABOVE CEILING. N10 03’3th2802° 50% DESIGN DE\l/sEle(:PMENT

Sheet Title
CONTINUOUS LINEAR
DIFFUSER. INACTIVE
SECTIONS SHALL BE OPEN M EC HAN ICAL
TO THE PLENUM. TYP. FIRST FLOOR
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PLAN
LINEAR RETURN WITH MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
gEITEU( |1?)ru1§H§||:|? BE OPEN 1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" o o
TO THE CEILING. TITUS NORTH NOTES: NKGD0207.00 02/16/2024
FL-15. TYPICAL 1.  DUCTED VRF INDOOR UNITS: PROVIDE 24" DEEP, ACOUSTICALLY LINED, FULL SIZED RETURN AIR DUCT AT S NOTED Drawn / Checked

RETURN AIR CONNECTION WITH FILTER BANK AND VOLUME OR MOTORIZED DAMPER WHERE CALLED OUT. HM/RG

2.
3.
4

PROVIDE 'YOUNG' REGULATOR VOLUME DAMPERS IN ALL HARD CEILING AREAS FOR BALANCING PURPOSES.
ALL VRF UNITS SHALL BE HUNG FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE. PROVIDE VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

ALL WALL MOUNTED GRILLES SHALL BE MOUNTED ONE CMU BLOCK ABOVE DOOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH FINAL CMU BLOCK LAYOUT.

Sheet Number
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STAIRA
BSA

CARBON MONOXIDE /
NOx SENSOR TO BE
LOCATED 5'-0" AFF. TYP.

10"x10" EXHAUST
DUCT WITH 1/2" WMS

L-5 WITH 36" LONG PLENUM
SAME SIZE AS LOUVER

22"x22" EXHAUST DUCT.
CONNECT TO TOP OF PLENUM

10"x10" EXHAUST DUCT.
REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

UH-1 SUPPORTED FROM
STRUCTURE WITH VIBRATION
ISOLATORS. TYPICAL

22"x22" EXHAUST DUCT.
REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

OPEN VEST

NORTH

ELEV

STAIRB
Ve
BSB 7
7
/
/
/
/ ELEC U H _ 1
B03

/ [eos]

@)

UH-1

PARKING
B02

EF-3 SUPPORTED FROM

STRUCTURE WITH VIBRATION
ISOLATORS. TYPICAL

10"x10" EXHAUST
DUCT WITH 1/2" WMS

10"x10" TRANSFER DUCT
WITH 1/2" WMS

PARKING

BO1

C/IN

10"x10" EXHAUST
DUCT WITH 1/2" WMS

EF-3

OFFICE @

BO5 MECH VEST I
1]
1]

STAR D .
BSD DUCT. REFER TO
ENLARGED PLAN
— R . FOR CONTINUATION.

AS-1 SUPPORTED FROM
STRUCTURE ABOVE

(2

\M-201/
N——

MECH
B06

MECHANICAL PARKING FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
NOTES:

1.

ALL WALL MOUNTED GRILLES SHALL BE MOUNTED ONE CMU BLOCK ABOVE DOOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION WITH FINAL CMU BLOCK LAYOUT.

22"x22" EXHAUST DUCT.
REFER TO OVERALL PLAN
FOR CONTINUATION.

l
/ .
AC-3 / o | Q
UH-1
BO7
MECH
4" DIA. OUTDOOR AIR 806

— GWP-1 & GWP-2

10"x10" EXHAUST DUCT.
REFER TO OVERALL PLAN
WCHP-5 STACKED. FOR CONTINUATION.

WCHP-4 STACKED.

WCHP-3 STACKED.

WCHP-2 STACKED.

WCHP-1 STACKED.

ELEC/PV ROOM
B08

GARAGE VENTILATION
CONTROLLER.

FD/AD

F-2

EF-1 SUPPORTED
FROM STRUCTURE
WITH VIBRATION
ISOLATORS. TYPICAL

L-3 WITH 30" LONG
INSULATED PLENUM
SAME SIZE AS LOUVER

10X10 TRANSFER DUCT

WITH 1/2" WMS.

MOUNTED ON 4 INCH
HIGH CONCRETE PAD.

FD/AD

oy

oy

% MECH B06 ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. ROUTE ALL DUCTWORK AND PIPING AS HIGH AS

NORTH

POSSIBLE

4" DIA. OUTDOOR AIR DUCT. REFER TO
OVERALL PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.

GMU-1 MOUNTED ON 4 INCH
HIGH CONCRETE PAD.

MECH VEST
BO7

H-1

44"x12" RETURN DUCT UP
TO FIRST FLOOR.
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER
WITH ACCESS DOOR AT
FLOOR PENETRATION.

44"x12" SUPPLY DUCT UP

TO FIRST FLOOR.
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER
WITH ACCESS DOOR AT
FLOOR PENETRATION.

44x12

""" y i 24"x22" SUPPLY DUCT
|>< / WITH 1" SOUND LINING.

| L HRU-B-1
b - AP-7
o ﬁ | /
3 | EEV-B-1
AH-1 MOUNTED ON 4 INCH
"1 HIGH CONCRETE PAD.
== i PROVIDE INSULATED
ATl S OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE
A PLENUM SAME SIZE AS
— " 7 UNIT INLET.
MD ™ J

S \ 24"x22" SUPPLY DUCT WITH

1" SOUND LINING.
e TRANSITION AS NECESSARY
TO AH-1 OUTLET.

24x22

\ 24"x22" RETURN DUCT WITH

| 1" SOUND LINING.

TRANSITION AS NECESSARY
TO AH-1 INLET.

24x22
24x22

EF-5 SUPPORTED FROM

STRUCTURE WITH VIBRATION
: ISOLATORS. TYPICAL

\

O\ UH-1 SUPPORTED

FROM STRUCTURE

WITH VIBRATION
ISOLATORS. TYPICAL

EF-3

10X10 EXHAUST DUCT
WITH 1/2" WMS.

L-2 WITH 30" LONG
INSULATED PLENUM
SAME SIZE AS LOUVER
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

Key Plan

NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.

COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Professional Seal

4 06/05/2024 ISSUED FOR BID

3 01/16/2024 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

2 06/01/2020 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

1 03/31/2020 |50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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Sheet Title

MECHANICAL
PARKING FLOOR
PLAN

Job No. Date
NKGD0207.00 02/16/2024
Scale Drawn / Checked
AS NOTED HM / RG

Sheet Number
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SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

SYMBOL ABBREVIATION | DESCRIPTION SYMBOL ABBREVIATION | DESCRIPTION
) AC- AIR CONDITIONING UNIT {;j? SD/AD SMOKE DAMPER W/ ACCESS DOOR
COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER W/ ACCESS
. AD ACCESS DOOR {;j? CFSD DOOR
i AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR {;j? VD VOLUME DAMPER
) AHC ABOVE HUNG CEILING @ AL ACOUSTIC LINING
) AP ACCESS PANEL _ DUCT SIZE - 1ST FIGURE IS SIDE SHOWN
) BHP BRAKE HORSEPOWER gmj} EC FLEXIBLE CONNECTION
i BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT m _ ALUMINUM DUCT
] CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE ) EXHAUST REGISTER
_ coD CABLE OPERATED DAMPER ) NEW CEILING DIFFUSER
- DB DRY BULB TEMPERATURE
] DIA. OR @ DIAMETER
- DX | DIRECTEXPANSION COMMISSIONING NOTES
i EA EXHAUST AIR
1.  REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 230800. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING A 3RD
i EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE PARTY COMMISSIONING AGENT.
i ER EXHAUST REGISTER 2. PRIOR TO COMMISSIONING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A STATEMENT CONFIRMING THAT ALL
SYSTEMS ARE FULLY OPERATIONAL AND ALL PRE-FUNCTIONAL TESTS AND CHECKS LISTED BELOW HAVE
i ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE BEEN SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED. SUBMIT A COPY OF ALL CHECK SHEETS FOR ENGINEER REVIEW AND
APPROVAL.
] EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE
3. PRE-FUNCTIONAL TESTS AND CHECKS (PREREQUISITES FOR COMMISSIONING):
i FCU FAN COIL UNIT
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM THE FOLLOWING AT A MINIMUM -
] EPM FEET PER MINUTE . EgSURE THAT ALL SUBMITTALS ARE COMPLETED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER AND COMMISSIONING
AGENT.
] EPS FEET PER SECOND e CERTIFY THAT ALL SYSTEMS TO BE COMMISSIONED, SUBSYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN
INSTALLED, CALIBRATED AND STARTED: ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS COMPLETE. ALL
] GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE MANUFACTURER STARTUP REQUIREMENTS.
e CERTIFY THAT ALL RELEVANT INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED
AND CALIBRATED: ARE OPERATING ACCORDING TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: AND THAT PRETEST SET
i HP HORSE POWER
POINTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED.
] LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE o CERTIFY THAT TESTING, ADJUSTING AND BALANCING (TAB) PROCEDURES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
THE TAB REPORT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED, DISCREPANCIES CORRECTED AND CORRECTIVE WORK
F LINEAR FEET APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
- o SET SYSTEMS, SUBSYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT TO OPERATING MODE TO BE TESTED (E.G., NORMAL
SHUT DOWN, NORMAL AUTO POSITION, NORMAL MANUAL POSITION, AND ALARM CONDITIONS).
- LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE e VERIFY EACH OF THE SYSTEMS ONCE IT IS OPERATING IN A STEADY STATE CONDITION. REFER TO THE
SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS.
- MBH 1000 BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR e INSPECT AND VERIFY THE POSITION OF EACH DEVICE AND INTERLOCK IDENTIFIED ON CHECKLISTS.
SIGN OFF EACH ITEM AS ACCEPTABLE OR FAILED. REPEAT THIS TEST FOR EACH OPERATING CYCLE
- MER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM THAT APPLIES TO SYSTEM BEING TESTED.
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT e SIMULATE CONDITIONS REQUIRED IN ORDER TO TEST ALL SAFETY CUTOUTS, ALARMS AND
- INTERLOCKS WITH LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS DURING EACH MODE OF OPERATION WHEN APPLICABLE.
e ANNOTATE CHECKLIST OR DATA SHEET WHEN A DEFICIENCY IS OBSERVED.
- OAl OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE « VERIFY EQUIPMENT INTERFACE WITH MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM.
- PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH 3. AFTER PRE-AFUNCTIONAL TESTING IS COMPLETE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM FUNCTIONAL
TESTING IN THE PRESENCE OF THE COMMISSIONING AGENT FOR THE SYSTEMS LISTED BELOW IN
- RA RETURN AIR ACCORDANCE WITH THE COMMISSIONING SPECIFICATIONS:
e ROOFTOP UNITS
i RF- RETURN FAN « DOAS UNITS
e CONDENSING UNITS
- RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE e VRF SYSTEMS
e PUMPS
- SA SUPPLY AIR e AIR HANDLERS
e CONTROL DAMPERS AND CONTROL VALVES
} SP STATIC PRESSURE e AUTOMATIC CONTROLS
i ™D TRANSFER DUCT 4. AFTER FUNCTIONAL TESTING, THE COMMISSIONING AGENT (CX) SHALL ISSUE A REPORT OF TEST RESULTS
AND DOCUMENT ANY DEFICIENCIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECTION OF
_ TF- TRANSFER FAN ALL DEFICIENCIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEND A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE OWNER/ENGINEER/CX
AGENT THAT AN OPEN ISSUE HAS BEEN RECTIFIED. THE DEFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
] TSP TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE RESOLVED UNTIL THE APPROPRIATE RETESTING IS PERFORMED WITH THE CX AGENT.
_ TYP. TYPICAL 5. PRIOR TO TURNOVER (OWNER ACCEPTANCE), A COMPLETE AND SUCCESSFUL DEMONSTRATION OF ALL
SYSTEM OPERATING FUNCTIONS AND ALARMS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THIS CONTRACTOR IN THE
i U.ON. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED PRESENCE OF THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE AND COMMISSIONING AGENT.
i WB WET BULB TEMPERATURE 6. IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING:
e PARTICIPATE IN MAINTENANCE ORIENTATION AND INSPECTION MEETING.
] WG INCHES OF WATER GAUGE e PARTICIPATE IN PROCEDURES MEETING FOR TESTING.
e EXECUTE INSTALLATION PRE-FUNCTIONAL CHECK SHEETS.
EX. EXISTING TO REMAIN e SUPPORT FUNCTIONAL TESTING WITH QUALIFIED TECHNICIANS.
e RESPOND TO CX DEFICIENCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH OWNER SCHEDULE.
—— — — — REL. REMOVE AND RELOCATE e PARTICIPATE IN FINAL REVIEW AT ACCEPTANCE MEETING.
e NOTIFY COMMISSIONING AGENT AT MINIMUM TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE OF ANY TESTING.
NEW NEW WORK
----- DEM. EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
Q) ] THERMOSTAT
© ] CARBON DIOXIDE DETECTOR
; DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
C/N _ CARBON MONOXIDE / NOX SENSOR
- ] AIR INTO REGISTER
X ] POINT OF CONNECTION DISCONNECTION
:]—» SR SUPPLY REGISTER
CD 1-WAY
CD 2-WAY
CD 2-WAY
CD 3-WAY
CD 4-WAY
RR/RG/ER RETURN REGISTER/GRILLE/EXHAUST REGISTER
& i SUPPLY DUCT UP
E - SUPPLY DUCT DOWN
E - RETURN DUCT UP
i RETURN DUCT DOWN
FT =0 ] TRANSITION FROM SQUARE TO ROUND DUCT
HE; ; TRANSITION
o= 3 - oucToro
FTR—=11 . bucTRisE
ﬂ-&j ] SQUARE VANED ELBOW
—— ] DUCT RISE
— _ DUCT DROP
P — ] DUCT TRANSITION
) ALUMINUM DUCT
777777 AL ACOUSTIC LINING
Ej? ED/AD FIRE DAMPER W/ ACCESS DOOR
{j? SD/AD SMOKE DAMPER W/ ACCESS DOOR

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

CONTRACT DRAWINGS, AS FAR AS THEY RELATE TO THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT AND LOCATION OF
EQUIPMENT, SHEET METAL, AND PIPING, SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD AS DIAGRAMMATIC. ANY CHANGES TO
EQUIPMENT, SHEET METAL, AND PIPING LOCATIONS NECESSARY TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER
TRADES SHALL BE MADE AT NO EXTRA COST, AND MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL FIRE DAMPERS WITH ACCESS DOORS IN ALL DUCTS
PENETRATING FIRE RATED WALLS, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL VOLUME DAMPERS IN DUCTWORK AS
REQUIRED TO BALANCE THE AIRFLOW AT ALL REGISTERS AND DIFFUSERS TO THE CFM'S INDICATED ON PLAN,
WHETHER SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

PROVIDE ALL PIPE OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS WITH PIPE SLEEVES. FOR PIPES PENETRATING FIRE
RATED PARTITIONS, THE SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE AND THE SLEEVE SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE
STOPPING MATERIAL. PENETRATIONS FOR PIPING SHALL BE MADE BY CORE DRILLING WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

ACOUSTICALLY LINE ALL TRANSFER DUCTS. ACOUSTIC LINING SHALL BE 1" THICK. PROVIDE RETURN
REGISTERS AT TRANSFER DUCT INLETS & OUTLETS LOCATED BELOW THE CEILING, OR IN AREAS WITH NO
CEILING.

DUCT-MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS AND SAMPLING TUBES SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EACH SAMPLING TUBE IN THE DUCTWORK.
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND WIRE EACH SMOKE DETECTOR. THE MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BRANCH OFF ANY DUCT REQUIRING A DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR BEFORE THE DUCT
SMOKE DETECTOR. LOCATE SMOKE DETECTORS IN SERVICEABLE AREAS, NOT IN SHAFTS.

ALL MOTOR STARTERS AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DISCONNECT SWITCHES FURNISHED BY THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
HEAVY DUTY TYPE.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING
OF WORK, AND SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES.

DUCT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON MECHANICAL DRAWINGS REFER TO INSIDE CLEAR DUCT DIMENSIONS. WHERE
DUCTWORK IS LINED, THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INCREASE THE SIZE OF DUCT TO COMPENSATE
FOR LINING.

LOCATE THERMOSTATS AND TEMPERATURE SENSORS 4'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH FURNITURE, CABINETS, ETC. FURNISH LOCKING TAMPERPROOF
COVER FOR ALL NEW THERMOSTATS IN PUBLIC AREAS. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.

COORDINATE DUCTWORK, GRILLE, DIFFUSER AND REGISTER LOCATIONS WITH LIGHTS, SPRINKLER HEADS,
SMOKE DETECTORS, AND THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT, IN ADDITION TO THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS
GIVEN IN THESE PLANS FOR PIPE HANGERS AND SUPPORTS, ALL HANGERS AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE SEISMIC CODES.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR REVIEW A COMPOSITE SHOP DRAWING, FULLY
COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, INDICATING DUCTWORK, PLUMBING, SPRINKLER PIPING,
STRUCTURAL, LIGHTS, CONDUITS, SMOKE DETECTORS, DIFFUSERS, GRILLES, ETC.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE BUILDING CODE, LOCAL BUILDING CODE, AND ENERGY CODE
REQUIREMENTS. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND A GOVERNING CODE OR
ORDINANCE, THE MORE STRINGENT STANDARD SHALL APPLY.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL OPEN OR INCOMPLETE DUCTWORK SHALL BE CAPPED AIRTIGHT WITH WITH
HEAVY POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC. AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF DUCTWORK, REGISTERS, GRILLES, AND
DIFFUSERS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BLANK OFF ALL REGISTERS, GRILLES, AND DIFFUSERS WITH HEAVY
POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC AND TAPE AIR TIGHT, IN AREAS THAT ARE UNDER CONSTRUCTION, UNTIL WORK IS
COMPLETE IN THOSE AREAS. FLOOR REGISTERS AND GRILLES SHALL ALSO BE COVERED WITH 1/8"
MASONITE.

WHEN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE, VACUUM CLEAN ALL DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, GRILLES, AND
HVAC EQUIPMENT IN THE PROJECT AREA OR SERVING THE PROJECT AREA. REMOVE ANY CONSTRUCTION
DEBRIS. REPLACE ALL AIR FILTERS WITH NEW.

THE OWNER'S PERMANENT HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE USED BY ANY CONTRACTOR DURING
CONSTRUCTION FOR TEMPORARY HEATING, COOLING, OR VENTILATION. IF TEMPORARY HEATING, COOLING,
OR VENTILATION IS REQUIRED AT ANY POINT DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
TEMPORARY HEATING, COOLING, OR VENTILATION EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, CONTROLS, AND POWER AT HIS
OWN EXPENSE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING TEMPORARY VENTILATION AND EXHAUST AIR
WHEN WELDING OR SOLDERING OPERATIONS ARE PERFORMED, AS REQUIRED BY OSHA.

WHERE BUILDING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS HAVE FIREPROOF MATERIAL, ANY AREA THAT IS DISTURBED
OR DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF MECHANICAL WORK, INCLUDING THE INSTALLATION OF HANGERS FOR PIPING,
DUCTWORK, OR EQUIPMENT, SHALL BE PATCHED WITH UL AND FM APPROVED FIREPROOFING TO MATCH
EXISTING.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR ALL NECESSARY
PERMITS AND FOR PAYING RELATED FEES.

ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO CONCEALMENT IN GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF HUNG CEILINGS.

COORDINATE DUCTWORK AND PIPING PENETRATIONS THRU FLOORS/SLABS, WALLS, AND ROOF WITH
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO CONCEALMENT IN GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF HUNG CEILINGS.

ALL DUCTWORK SHALL CONNECT TO EQUIPMENT WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL REFRIGERANT PIPE ROUTING AND SIZING WITH MANUFACTURING FOR AC, AH,
AND VRF UNIT SYSTEMS. IF MAXIMUM LENGTH OF PIPE (AS DETERMINED BY MANUFACTURER) DOES NOT
ALLOW ROUTING AS SHOWN, CONTRACTOR TO ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER SO THAT AN
ALTERNATIVE MAY BE PROPOSED.

BUILDING LOADS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED USING AN APPROVED COMPUTATIONAL PROGRAM.
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NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL
BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.

© COPYRIGHT KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PIPE FITTINGS
PIPE SYSTEM SIZE
MATERIAL TYPE / WEIGHT STANDARD MATERIALS TYPE / WEIGHT STANDARD
DOMESTIC WATER
PIPING ALL COPPER HARD / TYPE L ASTM B88 COPPER 9%25‘%@? AAS?\ATI'EV'BE%ZSZ
(CW, HWS, HWR) ,
ASTM B75 95/ 5 SOLDER ASTM B828
3/n L
74" -4 COPPER HARD / TYPE K ASTM B88 COPPER LEAD FREE ASME B16.22
WATER SERVICE PIPING
ALL DUCTILE IRON SCHEDULE 40 AWWA C151/A21.51 DUCTILE IRON GROOVED END AWWA C606
) DWV DWV 95 /5 SOLDER ASTM B828
SANITARY, WASTE, <4 COPPER HARD / TYPE L ASTM B88 COPPER LEAD FREE ASME B16.22
ABOVE%NJOUND HUBLESS / HUB AND SPIGOT ASTM A74 CAST IRON LEAD / OAKUM ASTM B29
( ) ALL CAST IRON ASTM A888
SCHEDULE 40 / SERVICE CISPI 301 / 310 CAST IRON COUPLING ASTM C564
SANITARY, WASTE, ASTM A74
VENT ALL CAST IRON HE)EETAR'\}EHSEPAS\?T ASTM A888 CAST IRON LEAD / OAKUM ASTM B29
(BELOW GROUND) CISPI 301 / 310
ASTM A74
BUILDING SEWER ALL CAST IRON HUB AND SPIGOT ASTM A888 CAST IRON LEAD / OAKUM ASTM B29
EXTRA-HEAVY
CISPI 301/ 310
STORM (ABOVE HUBLESS / HUB AND SPIGOT ASTM A74 CAST IRON LEAD / OAKUM ASTM B29
GROUND) ALL CAST IRON ASTM A888
SCHEDULE 40 / SERVICE CISP| 301 / 310 CAST IRON COUPLING ASTM C564
< 4" STEEL SCHEDULE 40 /fSSTT“';" 35036 MALLEABLE IRON THREADED ASME B16.3
NATURAL GAS STV AD3
> 4 STEEL SCHEDULE 40 ASTM AT08 MALLEABLE IRON WELDED ASME B16.3
NOTES:
1. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON PIPING UNDER BUILDING SLAB WITH RESTRAINED JOINSTS ACCORDING TO AWWA C600 AND AWWA M41.
2. INSTALL UNDERGROUND COPPER AND DUCTILE IRON PIPE IN PE ENCASEMENT ACCORDING TO ASTM A 674 OR AWWA C105/A21.5
3. DUCTILE IRON WATER SERVICE PIPING SHALL BE CEMENT MORTAR LINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA C104.
4. WATER SERVICE PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO NSF 61 AND SHALL HAVE A WORKING PRESSURE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 160 PSI AT 73.4 °F
5. ALL MEDICAL GAS PIPE SHALL BE MANUFACTURER CLEANED, PURGED, AND SEALED FOR MEDICAL GAS SERVICE, OR ACCORDING TO CGA G-4.1 FOR OXYGEN SERVICE. INCLUDE STANDARD COLOR
MARKING "OXY", "MED", "OXY/MED", OR "ACR/MED" IN BLUE FOR TYPE L TUBE.

2

EXPANSION TANK
SUPPORTED FROM
STRUCTURE ABOVE

LOCKSHIELD VALVE

THERMOMETER
GATE VALVE

UNION

( GAS LINE
G

TEMPERATURE RELIEF
VALVE (TRV) AND
PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVE (PRV) PIPE
DISCHARGE FULL SIZE
TO FLOOR DRAIN

DIRT LEG -

GAS-FIRED
HOT WATER
HEATER
(140°)

HWH-1

DOMESTIC HW THERMOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE (ADJUSTABLE)

-~

—'I*%*h——%—)— —S 110°F HWS (ADJUSTABLE)

" —plg—— —() 140°F HWS
|

e
| 7/

/
/
/

[ «*_\;j\

VALVE

- cw
- — =
HWR
- - g §
PRESSURE
| '/X' GAUGE. TYPICAL.
BYPASS (N.C.)

— INLINE CIRCULATING

PUMP (HWP-1)

TORK MODEL WH2 24HR
TIMECLOCK CAPABLE OF
SHUTTING OFF CIRC PUMP

AQUASTAT ON
RETURN LINE

—~——  3/4"HOSE-END DRAIN

HOT WATER HEATER SCHEMATIC

SCALE: NONE

4" HIGH CONCRETE PAD, 6" WIDER THAN
UNIT ON ALL SIDES. TYPICAL
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4

ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP DETAIL

EJECTOR PIT POINTS LIST
INPUT OUTPUT
PUMP NO. 1 START/STOP X
CONTROL PANEL \F | PUMP NO. 2 START/STOP X
& e ¥ 3 HIGH WATER ALARM -
MULTI-PIN CONNECTOR & CORD IN HIGH LEVEL RED LIGHTF
CONDUIT LENGTHS AS REQUIRED, 25 PUMP NO. 1 STATUS X
FT. STANDARD, 25 FT. INCREMENTS
PUMP NO. 2 STATUS X
[ R
8 PIN FEMALE CONNECTOR 8 PIN MALE TN —
CONNECTOR
POWERIN CONTROL
PANEL
PUMP Q
)
Y POWER HIGH LEVEL HORNJ
FLOOR > CONTROL WIRING .
\ 0.S. &Y. VALVE

COVER

PUMP SHUT-OFF

PROBE CHECK VALVE

INg!
h g

MINIMUM PIT SIZE: FRAME & HINGED AIR

24"X24"X24"

TIGHT COVER
BY PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

1.) STANCOR SUBMERSIBLE EFFLUENT PUMP, 2" DISCHARGE CONNECTION.

-——— EJECTOR VENT

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE PLANS

40" BREAK

2.) STANCOR CHECK VALVE.
3.) STANCOR OIL MINDER 115V, 1@ CONTROL SYSTEM WITH OPTIONAL BUILT IN

FINISHED FLOOR ,

CER
T 4y
A a
M AR

AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARM WHEN PUMP DOES NOT RUN DUE TO OIL IN PIT OR HIGH
LIQUID ALARM. PROVIDE SILENCING BUTTON FOR AUDIBLE ALARM BUILT INTO
PANEL. PANEL SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL CONTACT FOR A REMOTE ALARM LOCATION.

12" INSIDE CAULK, TYP. 7_’if/ /

/

A JUNCTION BOX WILL BE PROVIDED WITH MULTI-PIN CONNECTOR & CORD IN

| HIGH WATER ALARM
—

(

LENGTHS AS REQUIRED, 25 FT. IS STANDARD, OPTIONAL 25 FT. INCREMENTS. LIGHTS nooz7
FOR OIL SPILL, POWER,HIGH LIQUID LEVEL, OVERLOAD & PUMP RUN. 48 PUMP NO.2 ON

4.) JUNCTION BOX WILL BE PROVIDED WITH MULTI-PIN CONNECTOR AND CORD IN . ALARM |
LENGTHS AS REQUIRED; 25 FT. IS STANDARD, OPTIONAL 25 FT. INCREMENTS 6 ‘1 RE
AVAILABLE. J_ PUMP NO.1 ON il 1.

5.) ALL BURIED PUMP PRESSURE DISCHARGE PIPING SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH 017 |- ‘
PUMP OFF 1 <—'—7 \

TAPECOAT CT CORROSION PROTECTION TAPE.
PUMP ON FLOAT CABLE. L o e T R T T e 2

6.) OIL MINDER CABLE, POWER CABLE, PROBE CABLE, HIGH LIQUID ALARM CABLE &

7.) HIGH LIQUID ALARM FLOAT WITH CLAMP DEVICE TO MOUNT TO PUMP DISCHARGE 5"
PIPING. -
8.) PUMP ON FLOAT.

9.) PROVIDE (2) 25 FT LENGTH MULTI-PIN CONNECTOR AND CORD FOR CONNECTION
BETWEEN PUMP AND CONTROL PANEL.

DETAIL OF SUMP PUMP WITHIN SUMP
PIT, CONTROLS DIAGRAM AND POINTS LIST

SCALE: NONE

3 SCALE: NONE

FIBERGLASS
BASIN, REFER TO
PLANS FOR SIZE

FILL VOID SPACE
WITH SAND OR
APPROVED
BACKFILL

4"G

11"WC

14"WC

14"WC

4" LOCK-UP GAS
REGULATOR, PIETRO
FIORENTINI MODEL
30157/F

BOOSTER PUMP

PRESSURE GAGE

4"WC

/

GAS BOOSTER PUMP SCHEMATIC

1 SCALE: NONE

CHECK VALVE

GAS PIPE FROM
METER. REFER TO
PLANS FOR SIZE

NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL
BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION

OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
© COPYRIGHT KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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HOT WATER SUPPLY

PROVIDE CONNECTION
BETWEEN HOT WATER SUPPLY
AND RETURN PIPES.

HOT WATER RETURN j

GLOBE VALVE FOR

BALANCING FLOW., —— I
|
|

Sehe

PROVIDE SHUT-OFF
VALVE AND CPA FOR
FUTURE CONNECTION.

-
-

NOTE:
HOT WATER CIRCULATION CONNECTION SHALL BE LOCATED THROUGHOUT
BUILDING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE EFFICIENT HOT WATER SUPPLY

MAXIMUM PIPING LENGTH (FEET)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE PUBLIC LAVATORY
(INCHES) EAUCETS OTHER FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES
Y 6 50
%o 4 >0
% 3 50
% 2 43
% 1 32
3, 0.5 21

HOT WATER RECIRC CONNECTION DETAIL

/UNION

GAS SUPPLY

EQUIPMENT |

REFER TO EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER FOR
REQUIRED INLET PRESSURE.

EQUIPMENT GAS
CONNECTION SCHEMATIC

‘L_D;T LEG

APPROVED GAS SHUT OFF VALVE

GAS REGULATOR

VENT STACK
e EXTENSION

SHEET LEAD FLASHING
CLAMPED INTO
FLASHING SLEEVE

ROOFING

ROOF

CONSTRUCTION

FILL IN ABOVE SLEEVE
AND MOP IN ROOFING IN
A WATERTIGHT MANNER

MANUFACTURED
STACK FLASHING
SLEEVE ANCHORED
IN PLACE

OPTIONAL

CLAMPING
COLLAR

__——— NO-HUB

COUPLING
VENT
STACK

FLASHING SLEEVE

NOTE: VENT STACK OUTLET TO BE 10 FT.(MIN)
FROM ANY WALL OR STRUCTURE AND

3 FT.ABOVE STRUCTURE

VENT THRU ROOF DETAIL

CONCRETE ANCHOR INSTALLATION
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.

STEEL RESTRAINING STRAP

BEAM CLAMP AS MANUFACTURED

TO SCHEDULE BELOW FOR SIZE.

CLEVIS HANGER TYPICAL
CARRIER PIPE
INSULATION SHALL RUN

CONTINUOUSLY BETWEEN
PIPE AND SHIELD.

PIPE INSULATION.

THREADED HANGER ROD. REFER f g

_ M WELDED PIPE '
—HF INSULATION SHIELD.

PIPE HANGER SCHEDULE

PIPE DIA. 3/4"-2" 21/2"-3" 4"-5" 6" 8"-12"
HANGER DIA. 3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 7/8"

NOTES:

1. CLEVIS HANGERS WITH WELDED INSULATION SHIELDS SIMILAR TO RAUCH FIG. 100SH ON ALL
PIPES LARGER THAN 1".

2. FORPIPES 1" OR SMALLER, A BAND HANGER WITH INSULATION SHIELD MAY BE USED SIMILAR TO
RAUCH FIG. NO. 1ASH.

3. FOR NON-INSULATED PIPE, INSULATION SHIELDS MAY BE OMITTED.
4. ALL PIPE HANGERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL OR FACTORY PAINTED BLACK WITH ENAMEL.
5. FOR NON FERROUS PIPING WITHOUT INSULATION, ALL HANGERS SHALL BE COPPER PLATED OR

FURNISHED WITH A DI-ELECTRIC BETWEEN PIPE AND HANGERS.

6. WHERE EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS HAVE FIREPROOF MATERIAL, ANY AREA
THAT IS DISTURBED OR DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF HANGER INSTALLATION SHALL BE PATCHED
WITH UL AND FM APPROVED FIREPROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING.

PIPE HANGER DETAIL
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8 SCALE: NONE 6 SCALE: NONE 4 SCALE: NONE 2 SCALE: NONE
) RISER CLAMP
SIMILAR TO PHD
MANUFACTURING INC. o s s oo wero
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL
BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE
CONCEALED VALVES AND FITTINGS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.
1. WRAP WITH I" THICK, | LB. DENSITY TO REQUIRED PIPE INSULATION THICKNESS. 1/2"% MECHANICAL = g\lg)\[EEND?&“QZI\S%?V?SC’)\‘NTT:ECE%?QV\Qﬁ(/:Lsﬁl-\llAELaFH\/(\XELPE(E?&ELESEVIEES\S/E;AS
2. SECURE WITH WIRE OR TAPE. WATER HAMMER AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
3 VAPOR SEAL COLD WATER AND STORM WATER PIPING VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
) ' ARRESTOR BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
0 FABRICATION.
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OVERFLOW DRAIN AT
ROOF. TYP.
ROOF DRAIN AT
ROOF. TYP.
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< < < < < < < < < <
8"OD TERMINATED THROUGH 4"0OD TERMINATED THROUGH
EXTERIOR WALL MINIMUM 18" EXTERIOR WALL MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GRADE WITH 45° ABOVE GRADE WITH 45°
FITTING, INSECT SCREEN, AND FITTING, INSECT SCREEN, AND
FLAPPER VALVE. va FLAPPER VALVE. TYP. FOR (2).
SECOND FLOOR ROOF ROOF
<
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TO PHASE 1 FOR 8"SD UNDERGROUND AT POINT TO PHASE 1 FOR 8"SD UNDERGROUND AT POINT TO PHASE 1 FOR 8"SD UNDERGROUND AT POINT
ADDITIONAL INDICATED. REFER TO PHASE 1 ADDITIONAL INDICATED. REFER TO PHASE 1 ADDITIONAL INDICATED. REFER TO PHASE 1
INFORMATION. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFORMATION. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFORMATION. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
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NORTH

1-1/4"CW,
1-1/4"HWS, AND

2"CW

2-1/2"CW,1"HWS, 3/4"HWR
DOWN IN WET WALL TO
SERVE MEN 208 AND WOMEN
207 FIXTURES.

2-1/2"CW, 1"HWS,
AND 3/4"HWR.

2-1/2"CW, 1"HWS, AND
3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-203
FOR CONTINUATION.

3/4"CW DOWN IN WALL
TO COFFEE MAKER.

3/4"CW DOWN IN
WALL TO ICE MAKER.

" 1"CW
3/4"CW, "y
3/4"HWS, AND 3/4"HWS, AND
3/4"HWR. 3/4"HWR.
3/4"CW, 1"CW, 3/4"HWS, AND
3/4"HWS, AND 3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-203
3/4"HWR. FOR CONTINUATION.

PANTRY

206

PLUMBING PANTRY 206, WOMEN 207, & MEN 208
- DOMESTIC WATER PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

3/4"HWR.

2-1/2"CW,1-1/4"HWS, AND
3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-203

HWCP-1
HWH-3

FOR CONTINUATION.

3/4"CW AND 3/4"HWS
DOWN IN WET WALL.

4"G DOWNTO - "
2-1/2"CW DOWN TO — -4 4"G UP TO ROOF.
FIRST FLOOR.

1-1/4"CW, 3/4"HWS, AND
3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-203

oy -

1-1/4"CW AND 3/4"HWS
DOWN IN WET WALL.

FOR CONTINUATION.
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NORTH

4"S DOWN. 2'V DOWN
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2"W DOWN

\CO @ J PANTRY

——— 206

PLUMBING PANTRY 206, WOMEN 207, & MEN 208
- SANITARY PLAN

NORTH

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2"V DOWN TO FIRST
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4"V UP TO ROOF.

4"S TO FIRST
FLOOR CEILING.
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=

@ @ -k 2"V DOWN TO
e FIRST FLOOR.
211 - "’\'
od
@O EN |
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PLUMBING JAN 210 & TOILET 211 - SANITARY PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.

COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
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NEW WORK KEY NOTES
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WATER CLOSET P-1. PROVIDE 1-1/4"CW, 4"S, AND
2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.

1-STATION LAVATORY P-2. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW,
3/4"HWR, 2"W, AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES.
TYPICAL.

2-STATION LAVATORY P-2A. PROVIDE (2) 3/4"CW, (2)
3/4"HW, (2) 3/4"HWR, (1) 2"W, AND (1) 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-
OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.

PANTRY SINK P-6. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW, 3/4"HWR, 2"W,

AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.

ICE MAKER IM-1. PROVIDE 3/4"CW. PROVIDE SHUT-
OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN DF-1. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 2"W,
AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.

JANITOR SINK P-7. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW, 3/4"HWR,
3"W, AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.

FLOOR DRAIN ED. PROVIDE 3"W AND 2"V. TYPICAL.

COFFEE MAKER CM. PROVIDE 3/4"CW. PROVIDE SHUT-
OFF VALVE AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER.
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4"G. REFER TO P-202
FOR CONTINUATION.

2-1/2"CW, & 4"G UP
TO SECOND FLOOR.

4"OD ROUTED TIGHT
TO UNDERSIDE OF

2"CW 2-1/2"CW, 1"HWS, &
S4WR DOWN IN SLAB. TYPICAL.
WET WALL.
3"W UP TO FLOOR
DRAIN ABOVE.
TYPICAL. ir
.
s
2"V AND 4"S UP.
PVDOWNAND o A"S CORR
UP TO ROOF.
4"S DOWN. % o \WCO ®
2V
—’?‘/ SN S
e G R
¢
@ 3"CW, 1"HWS, 3/4"HWR. REFER
(1) W @ TO P-202 FOR CONTINUATION. (1) @ @
9@ 4"0D
2-1/2"CW, WOMEN
109 1"HWS, & 109
3/4"HWR.
3"W UP TO
FLOOR DRAIN.
2"W UP TO LAV.
A) PLUMBING MEN 110 & WOMEN 109 - DOMESTIC WATER PLAN . PLUMBING MEN 110 & WOMEN 109 - SANITARY PLAN
v 6 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH NORTH
2"V DOWN IN 6"SD AND 6" OD.
WET WALL TO REFER TO P-202
UNDERSLAB FOR CONTINUATION
2"CW,1-1/4"HWS & 3/4" 1-1/4"CW,1"HWS, 2"G UP TO ROOF 2"V DOWN IN
HWR DOWN IN WET WALL. 3/4"HWR WET WALL
4"S DOWN IN
WET WALL TO

UNDERSLAB

4"0OD. REFER TO
P-202 FOR
CONTINUATION.

4"S. REFER TO P-202
FOR CONTINUATION.

NORTH

4"0OD. REFER TO
P-202 FOR
CONTINUATION.

4"SUP TO
SECOND
FLOOR.

NORTH

3/4"CW
SERVING

CONF 103B.
1-1/4"CW & 3/4"HWS. REFER TO

P-202 FOR CONTINUATION.

‘—I’ @ TOILET
105
|

1-1/4"CW,
1-1/2"HWS, &
3/4"HWR.

3"CW,1-1/2"HWS, 3/4"HWR,
& 4"G. REFER TO P-202
FOR CONTINUATION.

HWCP-1.

HWH-1. ROUTE T
AND P VALVE TO
3"CW DOWN

JANITORS SINK. x@@
TO GARAGE.

PLUMBING JAN 104 & TOILET 105 - DOMESTIC WATER PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1-1/2"G TO
HWH-1.

C

\ 4"G DOWN

TO GARAGE.

2"V. REFER TO P-202
FOR CONTINUATION.

GARAGE CEILING.

\/E} L WCO 2"/ DOWN TO

2"V DOWN IN
WET WALL. TOILET 4"S AND 2"V IN
4"S DOWN TO = WET WALL.
GARAGE

CEILING.
\\u @

HWCP-1, o

HWH-1, \%S @

PLUMBING JAN 104 & TOILET 105 - SANITARY PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2"V DOWN IN
WET WALL

2"V DOWN IN
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WET WALL 2"V DOWN TO
UNDERSLAB
2"CW. REFER TO P-202 O
FOR CONTINUATION. |('\ - - - - — = -
T ==l
‘\ s t——t=—= 1, 40D UP TO NPV | |\ N B | N, SRV
DRAIN ON ROOF O WCO
2"CW | ©, 1aahws. @
- - - - -= -- -- -= >= -- - T T -- -l — 4"SD UP TO a
@ @ 3/4"HWR DRAIN ON ROOF @ g @
| ®
%] 8"OD TERMINATED THORUGH
MEN % g g EXTERIOR WALL MINIMUM 18" ABOVE
120 =
IATW, JAHWS, oI 2 INSECT SCREEN, AND FLAPPER VALVE
" - < ’
3/4"HWR DOWN IN o3 N "
CHASE TO SERVE P-7. ~ 8"OD
| MECH 4"V UP TO ROOF
Jﬁ’: MENS LOCKERS | =
121 119
@ | : @ MENS LOCKERS
o 2"V DOWN IN Y
J }_l CHASE TO C) NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
3/4"HWS UNDERSLAB | REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
OOC—o——— __ __ J 2 . L Lo - —— e oy gy | FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESICNS, ARRANGEMENTS.
t _________ 3/ 4"HWR1 _________ - I | OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
> I WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).
- ! — 1-1/2"HWS : |
| N I n n " WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
" 2 L 2 -\—/ —_—— — =T === 2_\/_ = gp——— — _2 l/ ______________________ _% SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
2'CW. REFER TO P-202 S| x T T T VARIATIONS FROM DINENSIONS AND GONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETALLS MUST
FOR CONTI N UATI ON . % I % => I I I : EE;;{(B:I\A/I-:_EED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
—_— X = I NI 4||S .
| O O | ‘T l Sl _d) I I I ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
3 l_{ ~ C‘OI - DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
| FAMILY TOILEY I ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
" | WCO I OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
3/4 CW REFER TO P_202 | 118 | COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
| — HWH-2 | | => HWH-2. ROUTE T ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
EZ?CSVOS;U:I/ETLIESASE / '@I 3/4"HWS @ 1"HWS by / GVE-IP\C/)VVA\‘/FLI!I\}O @ : N AND P VALVE TO Professional Seal
2"CW ¢ ‘ BT e L 4 UNDERSLAB FAMILY TOILET FLOOR DRAIN.
TO SERVE DF-1. ¢ - = A " — HWCP-1 WOMENS |
3/4"HWR _— @ 118 LOCKERS HWCP-1
3/4"ij . ‘ Cj - e
1-1/4"CW, 3/4"HWS, 3/4"HWR | 1-1/2"GTO 5w/ powN IN @
DOWN IN WET WALL. jl 4 4H . 3 @,@/ HWH-2  WET wALL
I LOCKERS |
2"CW. REFER TO P-202 ' 7 ! 1 : NEW WORK KEY NOTES
FOR CONTINUATION. l ‘ - g o e @@_ 4
P ~ _
| WATER CLOSET P-1. PROVIDE 1-1/4"CW, 4"S, AND
2 00 N e N P : ® 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.
| ©
’ ’ l ’ > | 1-STATION LAVATORY P-2. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW
3/4"CW, 3/4"HWS | 3/4"CW TO m)] | Q CODP @ " " w, Dr ' .
AT ! | | %) ~ o | 3/4"HWR, 2"W, AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES.
3/4"HWR DOWN IN WALL oun . ! NFHB. 4 | -t -y | TYPICAL.
TO SERVE P-4. — 2"V DOWN IN | ,
) WET WALL Q@)1 ol (1) | 2-STATION LAVATORY P-2A. PROVIDE (2) 3/4"CW, (2)
- - - - — —— —— . - = Ll - ' 1-1/2"CW, | 3/4"HW, (2) 3/4"HWR, (1) 2"W, AND (1) 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-
A P N ) ey ~pee g ' e 5 s ] e el £ gl 1-1/4"HWS, 45 pOWN IN | | OFF VALVES. TYPICAL. 3| oinesust | ISSUED FOR PERMIT
| 3/4"HWR, |
it — i)_ A © © © O 2 2'G WET WALL TO | ) (D) ©) Q) I 3-STATION LAVATORY P-2B. PROVIDE (3) 3/4"CW, (3) =T Com1iz0a0 |50% DESIGN DEVELOPVERT
( | UNDERSLAB L : 3/4"HW, (3) 3/4"HWR, (1) 2"W, AND (1) 2'V. PROVIDE SHUT- | No. | bate issue
¢ |- x ) ) | OFF VALVES. TYPICAL. Sheet Title
! : 1-1/2"CW, B 4'sD_ O "\'/"*)‘5_‘0‘__7*‘__7’7“_7“__7"2_\/___7’"__2_\/__7’_4 @ URINAL P-3. PROVIDE 1-1/4"CW, 4"S, AND 2"V. PROVIDE
1"HWS, & T /S / s/ / A = 2 =2 ' 1 :
LMW n TW ¢ jﬁ —— $:  Ep——  E— #-RT e #jﬁ 3/4"HWR S st Y o A &4_Fwco o / SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL. PLUMBING FIRST
V\- ———3 7 nr- b\ - 4"S (4) SHOWER P-4. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW, 3/4"HWR, FLOOR ENLARGED
1-1/2"CW, 2-1/2"CWS, & 3"W, AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL.
. ’ ’ 8"SD DOWN IN PLANS
L 20 20w o, THwS WET WALL v DOWN N v DowN I ZVDOWNIN 2V DOWN N SHOWERE-4A FROVIE arCH, et e,
: 1-1/4"HWS, & & 3/4" 2"/ DOWN IN WET WALL WET WALL WET WALL WET WALL TO @ ’ ' ' ' Job No Date
SR DOWNIN PN UNDER SLAB UNDER SLAB DRINKING FOUNTAIN D, PROVIDE 34"CW, 2'W, AND 2'V . 70 N
UNDER SLAB DRINKING FOUNTAIN DF-1. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 2"W Seale prawn  Ehecked
= ’ ) AS NOTED HM /RG
PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR LOCKER ROOMS - DOMESTIC WATER PLAN @ 1 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR LOCKER ROOMS - SANITARY PLAN AND 2'V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL. =
ee umbper
:1/4" = 1'-0" - 1/4" = 1'-0" (6) JANITOR SINK P-7. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW, 3/4"HWR,
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 SCALE: 1/47=1-0 3"W, AND 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL. P 4 O 1
NORTH NORTH -
(7) FLOOR DRAIN FD. PROVIDE 3"W AND 2"V. TYPICAL.




4" STORM & 4" OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS AT ROOF.

4"VTR. EXTEND 36" ABOVE

FINISHED ROOF SURFACE.

4"G DOWNTO
SECOND FLOOR.

4" STORM & 4" OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS AT ROOF.

4"VTR. EXTEND 36" ABOVE

FINISHED ROOF SURFACE.

4" STORM & 4" OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS AT ROOF.

4" STORM & 4" OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS AT ROOF.

2"VTR. EXTEND 36" ABOVE

FINSIHED ROOF SURFACE.

4" STORM & 4" OVERFLOW

ROOF DRAINS AT ROOF.

NORTH

2-1/2"G TO RTU-1.

2-1/2"G TO RTU-2.

PLUMBING ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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RTU-1 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE.

RTU-2 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE.

Key Plan

NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.

COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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4"SD & 4"0OD UP TO STORM AND
OVERFLOW DRAINS AT ROOF AND
DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR CEILING.

2-1/2"CW, 1 1/4"HWS, &
3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-402
FOR CONTINUATION.

1-1/4"CW, 3/4"HWS, AND
3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-402 FOR
CONTINUATION.

ELEV

OFFICE CONF

2-1/2"CW, & 1"HWS. REFER TO

P-402 FOR CONTINUATION.

1-1/2"CW, 1"HWS &
3/4"HWR. REFER TO P-402
FOR CONTINUATION.

STAIRA
2SA

—_— = =

209 STAIRB

] 2SB
e —-— "'\
( OPEN OFFICE
1 ]
"% JAN 212
1]

TOILET \

21t | \

\.
CORR \ .= m
204
P-402 /\P-402

o —

4 2y

4"SD & 4"OD UP TO
STORM & OVERFLOW

DRAINS AT ROOF & DOWN \ QAX
TO FIRST FLOOR. ) \ gj STOR DATA

PANTRY

4"SD & 4"OD UP TO
STORM & OVERFLOW
DRAINS AT ROOF &
DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR.

MULTI-PURPOSE
203

2"V UP TO ROOF

2"V DOWN IN CHASE TO
FIRST FLOOR CEILING.

4"SD & 4"OD UP TO
STORM & OVERFLOW

DRAINS AT ROOF & DOWN MULTI-PURPOSE STARC
CORR
TO FIRST FLOOR. 202 23C
O
TERRACE @

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

NORTH

TRACK
213

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

+—

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

3/4"CW DOWN TO
FIRST FLOOR
CEILING.

NON-FREEZE
HOSE BIB.

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

RTU-3 SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE.

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

2"G DOWN TO

MECHANICAL ROOM.

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.

4"VTR. EXTEND 36"
ABOVE FINISHED
ROOF SURFACE.

4"STORM &
4"OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAINS.
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Key Plan

NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Professional Seal

4 06/05/2024 ISSUED FOR BID

3 01/16/2024 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

2 06/01/2020 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

1 03/31/2020 |50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
No. Date Issue
Sheet Title

PLUMBING
SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

Job No. Date
NKGD0207.00 01/24/2024
Scale Drawn / Checked
AS NOTED HM / RG

Sheet Number

P-203




New Construction - Phase 2
Town / Village of Harrison
270 Harrison Avenue
Harrison, NY 10528
listen
+ Imagine
build
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC
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4"SD & 4"OD UP. P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
2"V UP. OLA Consulting Engineers
STAIRA 50 Broadway,
1SA Hawthorne, NY 10532
914.747.2800
3"W UP TO JANITORS SINK. 8 Wost 3t Stroet
uite 501
STOR New York, NY 10018
consuLTing| €46.8494T110
ENGINEERS
olace.com
4"S UP TO 2ND FLOOR NEETS
TOILET. eLc 3/4"CW DOWN 4"SD UP TO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
TO NFHB. ROOF DRAIN.
4"S. REFER TO P-410 4"0OD UP TO
FOR CONTINUATION. OVERFLOW DRAIN.
" DATA MECH STAIR B CORR
2"V UP. 11 1B
Ve _
—
4"SD & 4"0D UP. STOR |
=
3"CW, 1"HWS, 3/4"HWR & 1O
4"G. REFER TO P-401 I I | <
FOR CONTINUATION. 1 >
ARTS/CRAFTS : STOR l
m / 108 | 2"CW, 8 8 s o
-1/4" = |z 4"SDUP T
P-401 A\P-401 109 a | 1 1'/'4 HWS, & STOR I ©| ©|  Fimness
\2A0IARA0Y \\ D | 3/4"HWR. z%%FUiR%N.
L |
2"W UP TO SINK. \‘, T 2"V. ' OVERFLOW DRAIN.
C [
¢
RECREATION
GAME RM |
106
3/4"CW,
3"CW, 1-1/2"HWS, 3/4"HWR 0T 3/4"HWS, & !
& 4"G. REFER TO P-401 | 3/4"HWR. ELEC
FOR CONTINUATION. L , "SD UP TO
8"SD DOWN TO GARAGE. Al o ROOF DRAIN.
2"V. GYMNASIUM | ED =O 4"OD UP TO
1-1/4"CW & 3/4"HWS. 113 e OVERFLOW DRAIN.
REFER TO P-401 FOR 8"SD AND 8"OD.
CONTINUATION. REFER TO P-401 FOR
CONTINUATION.
2"CW SERVING MEN
2"V. REFER TO P-401 il iy 4"SD & 120. REFER TO P-401
FOR CONTINUATION. 4"0D UP. FOR CONTINUATION.
3/4"CW DOWN
TO NFHB.
© 4"SD DOWN r
TO GARAGE. | |
2"V UP. AV CLOS , .
DP!I MEN
CO@ | 120 MECH |
' 122 X
| | | Key Plan
; . .
9 | JAN MENS LOCKERS |
N| ! 119 121 !
I |
3"CW, 1-1/2"HWS, | |
3/4"HWR & 4"G \ \ STOR CLOORCI:RII(DESR ! '
COPY/ T !
PY/ PRINT
(3 2 5 \ |
P-401\P-401/ © l a | m REPRESENTED BY THIS DRANING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
= D ’: WOMENS : KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
_ |7 e | i
I | WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
' AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
4"0OD | BE SUBMITTED 70 THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROGEEDINGWITH
8" OVERFLOW DRAIN Losey | | FABRICATION.
TERMINATED THROUGH | e 101 : DOGUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED.
EXTERIOR WALL MINIMUM 18 cO | OF TILE VI, SECT 605 () OF NEWYORKSTATELAW, | on
" ' COPYRIGHT KAEYER, GARMENT + DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, PC
ABOVE GRADE WITH 45 \ 4 SD & ; ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
DEGREE FITTING, INSECT 4"0D UP o | ———
SCREEN, AND FLAPPER VALVE. N ' g ' Professional Seal
N\ A\ \
8" OVERFLOW DRAIN O [T 71X X N ‘ .......................... J
DOWN IN CHASE. - 1 - - - — = - 1 T - - - ~ 1 - T - - - - - T - - - - - - -
Q/: | CO I
VEST o | - EAST CORRIDOR
¢ )
3"CW, 1-1/2"HWS, 3/4"HWR, - O\ | 40D & 4.. o
& 2"G. REFER TO P-401 CO I i G <
FOR CONTINUATION. ‘I O o
2-1/2"CW & 4°G. 4"SD & 4"OD UP TO 3/4"CW SERVING DRINKING 3/4"CW SERVING JAN
3/4"CW 4"SD. STORM AND OVERFLOW FOUNTAIN. REFER TO P-401 119. REFER TO P-401
DOWN TO 2-1/2"CW, & DRAINS AT ROOF. FOR CONTINUATION. FOR CONTINUATION.
NFHB. 2'G. 4" OVERFLOW DRAIN 2"CW SERVING FAMILY
ROUTE 4"SD TERMINATED THROUGH TOILET 118. REFER TO
IN BULKHEAD. EXTERIOR WALL MINIMUM 18" P-401 FOR CONTINUATION. 7 os/05/202¢ 1SSUED FORBID
ABOVE GRADE WITH 45 _4/om _4/om " 3 01/16/2024  |ISSUED FOR PERMIT
4"SD & 4"OD UP TO 4"SD & 4"OD UP TO DEGREE FITTING, INSECT :II'(;/I%—S(\)IEI/’F201|'\/’2C%VI:IIT%I\12U%\.'I'I|?CI)EIEER 2 | 0602020 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
STORM AND OVERFLOW  STORM AND OVERFLOW SCREEN, AND FLAPPER VALVE. ' o BTnE0 0% DESIGN DEVEL SEMENT
DRAINS AT ROOF. DRAINS AT ROOF. 3/4"CW UP TO NON- .
FREEZE HOSE BIB.
NEW WORK KEY NOTES FLOOR PLAN
PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN (1) SINK P-5 PROVIDE (2) 3/4"CW, (2) J/4"HW, (1) 2"W,
AND (1) 2"V. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL Job No. Date
. wW_ 41 An NKGDO0207.00 02/16/2024
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0
NORTH @ SINK P-6. PROVIDE 3/4"CW, 3/4"HW, 2"W, AND 2"V. Scale Drawn / Checked
PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES. TYPICAL AS NOTED HM / RG
@ COFFEE MAKER CM-1. PROVIDE 3/4"CW. PROVIDE Sheet Number
SHUT-OFF VALVE AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER . P 2 O 2




NON-FREEZE
HOSE BIB

2"PD DOWN TO ESP-1.
REFER TO P-200A FOR
EXACT LOCATION.

3"W UP TO FLOOR
DRAIN IN MEN 110.
PROVIDE HEAT TRACE
FOR P-TRAP.

2"PD. INDIRECTLY SPILL
2"PD INTO FUNNEL.

2"V UP

4"S UP

3"W UP TO FLOOR DRAIN
IN WOMEN 109. PROVIDE
HEAT TRACE FOR P-TRAP.

3/4"CW ROUTED TO NON-
FREEZE HOSE BIB.
PROVIDE HEAT TRACE IN
UNHEATED GARAGE AREA.

2"V UP

4"S UP

3"W UP TO JANITORS SINK.

3"CW & 4"G UP TO JAN 104.
SEE P-401 FOR CONTINUATION

4"S DN. CONNECT TO EXISTING
4"S FROM PHASE 1 WORK

CONNECT 4"PD WITH WYE
FITTING CONNECTION

EXISTING 4"S. REFER TO PHASE 1

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

3" DOMESTIC WATER RPZ
BFP, WATTS MODEL LF009-
QTS. MAINTAIN 8" CLEAR
BEHIND DEVICE AND & 30"
CLEAR IN FRONT OF DEVICE.
PROVIDE CATASTROPHIC

FLOOR DRAIN BENEATH RPZ .

3" ELSTER EVOQ4 WATER METER.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS.
3" WATTS LF777S Y STRAINER

3" HDPE PIPE GAS SERVICE TO
PROPERTY LINE ON CALVERT STREET.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH

CON EDISON FOR EXACT LOCATION. x

GAS METER. COORDINATE
WITH CON EDISON FOR
EXACT LOCATION OF METER
AND METER RIG ASSEMBLY.

WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE
DOMESTIC AND FIRE PROTECTION
BFP'S SHOWN FOR GENERAL
ARRANGEMENT AND SCOPE OF
WORK. THE FINAL ARRANGEMENT
AND LAYOUT OF THE DOMESTIC
AND FIRE PROTECTION
BACKFLOW PREVENTERS,
VALVES, SPECIALTIES, ETC; SHALL
BE PER THE APPROVED DOH SET
OF DRAWINGS.

6" FIRE WATER SERVICE TO
BUILDING FROM MUNICIPAL
WATER MAIN IN CALVERT STREET

6" FIRE PROTECTION DCDA BFP,
WATTS SERIES 709DCDA. MAINTAIN
8" CLEAR BEHIND DEVICE AND &
30" CLEAR IN FRONT OF DEVICE

ALL WORK DOWNSTREAM OF BACKFLOW
PREVENTOR SHALL BE BY SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR. REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.
ALL WORK UPSTREAM SHALL BE BY
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.
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PLUMBING PARKING FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING 8"SD. REFER TO PHASE
/ 1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

—— 2"V DOWN
BELOW SLAB

— EXISTING 8"SD. REFER TO PHASE
1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

— 2"V DOWN
BELOW SLAB

2"W UP TO SINK IN
f ARTS/CRAFT 108

— 2"V UP

| 8'SDUP

— 3"WUPTO
FLOOR DRAIN.

4"SD UP TO FIRST FLOOR.
CONNECT TO EXISTING 4:SD
AT POINT INDICATED

4" SPRINKLER DRAIN. REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2"V DOWN
BELOW SLAB

2"V DOWN
BELOW SLAB

2"V DOWN
BELOW SLAB

4"PD DOWN TO
SP-1 ANS SP-2

DRAIN IN AREAWAY. REFER TO
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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ESP-1 IN ELEVATOR SUMP
PIT. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR EXACT LOCATION.

2"V UP

6"W UP TO FLOOR DRAIN

4"W UP TO CODP
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T 3WwWUuUPTO
FLOOR DRAIN

4" SPRINKLER DRAIN UP
C_/gﬁ 2"V UP

3"WUP TO
FLOOR DRAIN.

. —— 2"V UP

PROVIDE SEDIMENT
INTERCEPTOR UPSTREAM
OF SUMP PUMP PIT

SP-1 AND SP-2 BELOW
PARKING GARAGE

4"ST
4"ST

O—
Oam

PLUMBING PARKING FLOOR SLAB PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

MECHANICAL ROOM IN 36"
DIAMETER x 73" DEEP
FIBERGLASS SUMP BASIN.

4" DISCHARGE PIPE
FROM SP-1 AND
SP-2 UP.

3"W UP TO SHOWER
TRENCH DRAIN IN

MEN 120. TYP. OF (2).

2"V UP IN WET WALL.
4"S UP IN WET WALL.

3"W UP TO FLOOR
DRAIN IN MEN 120.

3"W UP TO JANITORS O

SINK IN JAN 119.

2"V UP IN CHASE.

4"S UP IN WET WALL.

2"W UP IN CHASE. x

3"W UP TO SHOWER
TRENCH DRAIN IN
FAMILY TOILET 118.

4"S UNDERSLAB. REFER
TO PHASE 1 FOR EXACT
LOCATION & INVERT.

8"ST UNDERSLAB. REFER
TO PHASE 1 FOR EXACT
LOCATION & INVERT.

NORTH

Z

4"S

4"S

PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR SLAB PLAN

2"V UP IN WET WALL.
2"V UP.

3"W UP TO FLOOR
DRAIN IN MECH 122.

4"S UP TO CODP
IN MECH 122.

3"W UP TO FLOOR
DRAIN IN WOMENS 116.

2"V UP.

3"W UP TO FLOOR
DRAIN IN MECH 122.

4"S UP TO CODP
IN WOMEN 116.

3"W UP TO SHOWER
TRENCH DRAIN IN
WOMEN 116. TYP. OF (2).

2"V UP IN WET WALL.

3"W UP TO FLOOR DRAIN
IN WOMEN 116.

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2"V UP IN WET WALL.

8"ST UP IN WET WALL.
4"S UP IN WET WALL.
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NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

HARRISON

SYMBOL ABBREVIATION | DESCRIPTION
7. PROVIDE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, PIPING, VALVES AND ACCESSORY ITEMS AS SPECIFIED AND AS REQUIRED RECREAT| O N &
- AFE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ROUGHING DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. COMMUNITY
- AHC ABOVE HUNG CEILING
8. PITCH ALL WASTE, SANITARY, AND STORM DRAIN PIPING AT MAXIMUM SLOPE POSSIBLE, BUT NOT LESS THAN C E NTE R
_ BEP BACK FLOW PREVENTOR 1/8" PER FOOT FOR PIPING = 3" AND 1/4" PER FOOT FOR PIPING < 21%".
¢ - BALL VALVE 9.  NO PIPING SHALL RUN EXPOSED IN FINISHED AREAS. New Construction - Phase 2
T . BASKET STRAINER 10. PROVIDE DIELECTRIC FITTINGS OR COUPLINGS WHEREVER DISSIMILAR METALS ARE JOINED. Town / Village of Harrison
_ 11. PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVES AT ALL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT ON COLD WATER, AND HOT WATER PIPES. _
@ BUTTERFLY VALVE 270 Harrison Avenue
. _ CHECK VALVE 12. ALL WORK SHALL BE PROPERLY TESTED, BALANCED, AND CLEANED AND DISINFECTED. PROVIDE A ONE Harrison, NY 10528
™~ YEAR WARRANTY FROM DATE OF FINAL INSPECTION ON ALL PARTS AND LABOR.
Gl CIRCUIT SETTER 13. PROVIDE ALL PIPE OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS WITH PIPE SLEEVES. FOR PIPES PENETRATING FIRE )
— CODP CLEAN OUT DECK PLATE RATED PARTITIONS, THE SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE AND THE SLEEVE SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE I_lsten_
A STOPPING MATERIAL. PENETRATIONS FOR PIPING SHALL BE MADE BY CORE DRILLING WHENEVER POSSIBLE. + imagine
cw COLD WATER 14. PROVIDE TRAP SEAL PRIMERS FOR FLOOR DRAINS AS REQUIRED. INSTALL THE PRIMER VALVE IN THE COLD build
WATER SERVICE, WITH THE TRAP CONNECTION PIPED TO THE FLOOR DRAIN TRAP. LOCATE THE VALVE IN AN
[ B CONCENTRIC REDUCER ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC
285 MAIN STREET* MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
DCV DOUBLE CHECK VALVE - BFP 15. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL CUTTING, PATCHING, CORE DRILLING, PAINTING, ACCESS | po14.666.5000 GDARCHITECTS COM
- PANELS, AND FINAL RESTORATION REQUIRED TO FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING PIPING,
= ECCENTRIC REDUCER INCLUDING ABOVE CEILINGS AND IN SHAFTS THAT WILL NOT BE REPLACED OR OPENED UNDER ANY OTHER OLA Consulting Engineers
SCOPE OF WORK RELATED TO THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND REPLACE CEILINGS, AND
C — ELBOW DOWN OPEN AND PATCH SHAFTS AND WALLS, AS REQUIRED TO EXECUTE THE PLUMBING WORK. 50 Broadway,
Hawthorne, NY 10532
O - ELBOW UP 16. SEE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT PHASING AND TIME SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION. 914.747.2800
- DEM. EXISTING TO BE REMOVED 17. ALL MOTOR STARTERS AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES FOR PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY S osi 38th Street
THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE New York, NY 10018
EX. EXISTING TO REMAIN NOTED. DISCONNECT SWITCHES FURNISHED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FOR PLUMBING EQUIPMENT consuLTing|  646.849.4110
- SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY TYPE. SNSITERRS olace.com
| FLEXIBLE CONNECTION -
18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING TEMPORARY VENTILATION AND EXHAUST AIR
- FCO FLOOR CLEAN OUT WHEN WELDING OR SOLDERING OPERATIONS ARE PERFORMED, AS REQUIRED BY OSHA. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
s | FLOORSINK EQUIPMENT NOTES
— — FLOW ARROW
1. NATURAL GAS-FIRED DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER, (HWH-1): SHALL BE BASED ON AO SMITH MODEL
— FAI FRESH AIR INTAKE BTH-120 MXI, RATED FOR 138 GPH @ 100° RISE, GAS FIRED. 120,000 BTUH INPUT CAPACITY.
THERMAL EFFICIENCY = 95.8%
I — GATE VALVE
2. NATURAL GAS-FIRED DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER, (HWH-2): SHALL BE BASED ON AO SMITH MODEL
s - GLOBE VALVE BTH-150 MXI, RATED FOR 178 GPH @ 100° RISE, GAS FIRED. 150,000 BTUH INPUT CAPACITY.
THERMAL EFFICIENCY = 98.8%
- HW HOT WATER
3. NATURAL GAS-FIRED DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER, (HWH-3): SHALL BE BASED ON AO SMITH MODEL
- HWHTR | HOT WATER HEATER BTH-120 MXI, RATED FOR 138 GPH @ 100° RISE, GAS FIRED. 120,000 BTUH INPUT CAPACITY.
THERMAL EFFICIENCY = 95.8%
— HWC HOT WATER RECIRCULATION
4. ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP, (ESP-1), TO BE BASED ON STANCOR MODEL SE50 PUMP, 0.5 HP, 115V-1 PHASE-60
_ LDR LEADER HERTZ, 8 FLA, 55 GPM @ 20 FEET HEAD AND 3450 RPM, 40A LOCKED ROTOR AMPS, 33 FEET MAX.
SUBMERGENCE. PROVIDE STANCOR CHECK VALVE WITH EACH PUMP. PROVIDE OIL MINDER CONTROL
. MANUAL AIR VENT SYSTEM FOR EACH PUMP WITH BUILT IN AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARM WHEN PUMP DOES NOT RUN DUE TO
OIL IN PIT OR HIGH LIQUID ALARM. PROVIDE SILENCING BUTTON FOR AUDIBLE ALARM BUILT INTO PANEL.
_ NEW NEW WORK PANEL SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL CONTACT FOR A REMOTE ALARM LOCATION. PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX WITH
MULTI PIN CONNECTOR AND CORD LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. PANEL TO HAVE INDICATOR LIGHTS FOR OIL
2 _ 0S&Y GATE VALVE SPILL, HIGH LIQUID LEVEL, OVERLOAD AND PUMP RUN. CONTROL PANEL ENCLOSURE TO BE NEMA4X
WATERTIGHT CORROSION RESISTANT FIBERGLASS.
O PLUG VALVE 5. SUMP PUMP, (SP-1) AND (SP-2), TO BE BASED ON STANCOR MODEL SV500 PUMP, 5 HP, 208V-3 PHASE-60
f PIPE CAP HERTZ, 16.6 FLA, 210 GPM @ 35 FEET HEAD AND 3450 RPM, 83A LOCKED ROTOR AMPS, 33 FEET MAX.
SUBMERGENCE. PROVIDE STANCOR CHECK VALVE WITH EACH PUMP. PROVIDE OIL MINDER CONTROL
? B PRESSURE GAGE SYSTEM FOR EACH PUMP WITH BUILT IN AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARM WHEN PUMP DOES NOT RUN DUE TO
OIL IN PIT OR HIGH LIQUID ALARM. PROVIDE SILENCING BUTTON FOR AUDIBLE ALARM BUILT INTO PANEL.
PANEL SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL CONTACT FOR A REMOTE ALARM LOCATION. PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX WITH
>k PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE MULTI PIN CONNECTOR AND CORD LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. PANEL TO HAVE INDICATOR LIGHTS FOR OIL
o - SUMP SPILL, HIGH LIQUID LEVEL, OVERLOAD AND PUMP RUN. CONTROL PANEL ENCLOSURE TO BE NEMA4X
WATERTIGHT CORROSION RESISTANT FIBERGLASS.
PD PUMP DISCHARGE 6. LD-1SPOT TYPE LEAK DETECTORS SHALL BE LIEBERT MODEL LT-410. PROVIDE 100 WATT LOW-VOLTAGE
- =Py REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE - BEP TRANSFORMER. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO BMS FOR LD ALARM.
B 7. DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER RECIRCULATION PUMP, (HWCP-1): SHALL BE BASED ON BELL AND GOSSETT
REL. REMOVE AND RELOCATE MODEL PL-55 RATED FOR 1- GPM AT 40' TDH, 2/5 HP, 120V/1@/60HZ. MOTOR STARTERS AND DISCONNECT
SWITCHES SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL
- S SANITARY CONTRACTOR.
) - SOLENOID VALVE 8. 3"DOMESTIC WATER BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY: SHALL BE WATTS MODEL LF009 LEAD FREE
REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE BACKFLOW PREVENTER. ASSEMBLY SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR PRESSURES UP
< - STRAINER TO 175 PSI AND TEMPERATURES UP TO 110°F. THE ASSEMBLY SHALL INCLUDE TWO RESILIENT OS&Y SEATED
SHUTOFF VALVES AND FOUR BALL TYPE TEST COCKS. THE 3" DOMESTIC WATER BACKFLOW PREVENTER
SD STORM DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WATTS AIR GAP / SPLASH GUARD.
C - TEE DOWN 9. 6" FIRE PROTECTION BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY: SHALL BE WATTS SERIES 709DCDA DOUBLE
CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY BACKFLOW PREVENTER. ASSEMBLY SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR PRESSURES UP
O - TEE UP TO 175 PSI AND TEMPERATURES UP TO 110°F. THE ASSEMBLY SHALL INCLUDE TWO RESILIENT OS&Y SEATED
SHUTOFF VALVES AND TWO BALL TYPE TEST COCKS.
E - THERMOMETER
10. WATER METER: SHALL BE BASED ON ELSTER EVOQ4 METER, 3" SIZE. FINAL WATER METER AND SIZE, MODEL,
- TYP. TYPICAL AND DIMENSIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AND APPROVED BY THE WATER UTILITY. THE PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION AND INSTALLATION, AND ALL RELATED WATER
o - T&P RELIEF VALVE DEPARTMENT FEES.
i — UNION 11. ALL DOMESTIC, SANITARY, AND STORM PIPING ROUTED EXPOSED WITHIN GARAGE SHALL BE HEAT TRACED
COMPLETE, INCLUDING A MINIMUM OF 5'-0" INTO THE TEMPERED SPACES. PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
- Y VENT COMPLETE AND WRAPPED WITH PVC JACKETING . oD ARGHITEGAS, PO (KOAD) AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON T |
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL
— VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF 12. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FINAL LOCATION, TYPE, AND QUANTITY OF FIXTURES NRITTEN PERMISSON OF Kar o TS ORVERTHOTTHE
AND ROOF DRAINS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
- WCO WALL CLEAN OUT 20D GONDITIONS N TH.JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST B NOTIFED OF ANY
13. COORDINATE WITH SITE ENGINEER DRAWINGS FOR FINAL LOCATION, TYPE, AND QUANTITY OF ROADWAY VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
B W WASTE LINE DRAINS. EE BS;:(BJ\\A}':’;ED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
NOTE: FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NOT ALL SYMBOLS OR ABBREVIATIONS ARE USED IN THIS 14. ALL PIPING INCLUDING HANGERS/SUPPORTS WITHIN THE GARAGE SHALL BE ROUTED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE | cosuienr uess s oes i oecronr e Lceheeo
PROJECT TO MAINTAIN VEHICLE CLEARANCE THROUGHOUT REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW. Y
ELEVAT I ON S . © COPYRIGHT KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC.
PLU M B I N G MATE R IALS ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
15. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR REVIEW A COMPOSITE SHOP DRAWING, FULLY Professional Seal
COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, INDICATING EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PLUMBING AND SPRINKLER
1. ALL PIPING BURIED BELOW THE GARAGE SLAB SHALL BE HIGH PERFORMANCE HUB & SPIGOT SERVICE PIPING, SMOKE DETECTORS, LIGHTS, CONDUITS, SMOKE DETECTORS, DIFFUSERS, GRILLES, AND ALL RCP
WEIGHT CAST IRON CHARLOTTE PIPE "EDGE HP IRON" ATSM A74, CISPI TM/NSF, EN 877 COMPRESSION ELEMENTS, ETC.
GASKETS ASTM C564 OR LEAD & OAKUM. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 221316
16. PROVIDE TRAP AND VALVE GUARDS AT ALL LAVATORIES WITH EXPOSED PIPING SIMILAR TO TRUEBRO
P-TRAP AND TWO (2) VALVE COVERS WITH VINYL COVER.
GENERAL NOTES 17. GAS BOOSTER PUMP (GMP-1): SHALL BE ACCARDI COMPAC HB4615-1. SYSTEM SHALL BE A PACKAGE

SYMBOLS PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
TAG PLAN ELEVATION FIXTURES WASTE VENT COLD HOT DESCRIPTION
WATER WATER
MANUFACTURER: AMERICAN STANDARD
MODEL: AFWALL ELONGATED TOILET LESS EVERCLEAN
WATER CLOSET 1.6 GPF FLUSH VALVE, WALL MOUNTED TOILET, WITH ELONGATED BOWL, VITREOUS CHINA, WITH EVERCLEAN.
P-1 WALL-MOUNT 4" 2" WA - 1%" INLET SPUD, 25" TRAPWAY, 10"x12" WATER SURFACE AREA.
- FLUSH VALVE: AMERICAN STANDARD SELECTRONIC #6065.161.002 BATTERY POWER (TOP SPUD) RECESSED
WALL MOUNT TYPE
PROVIDE WALL CARRIER
_ MANUFACTURER: SLOAN SOLID SURFACE 1-STATION WALL MOUNTED SINK
b LAVATORY on on 3 ” MODEL: ELGR-81000
- WALL HUNG 4 4 SLOANSTONE SOLID SURFACE. DOUBLE HOLE
FAUCET; MODEL: REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
S MANUFACTURER: SLOAN SOLID SURFACE 2-STATION WALL MOUNTED SINK
PoA 1 LAVATORY on on 30 ” MODEL: ELGR-82000
- u WALL HUNG 4 4 SLOANSTONE SOLID SURFACE. DOUBLE HOLE
FAUCET: MODEL: REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
MANUFACTURER: SLOAN
pog | [Tt LAVATORY - - ” ;. | MODEL: ELGR-83000
- WALL HUNG 4 4 SLOANSTONE SOLID SURFACE. TRIPLE HOLE
FAUCET; MODEL: REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
MANUFACTURER: AMERICAN STANDARD
MODEL: 6002.001 TOP SPUD HIGH EFFICIENCY URINAL
0.125 GPF, VITREOUS CHINA, %" INLET SPUD, OUTLET CONNECTION 2" THREADED INSIDE.
P-3 @ URINAL 3" 2" 3, - FLUSH VALVE: MODEL 6063013.002, 0.125 GPF EXPOSED TOP SPUD RECESSED WALL MOUNT TYPE S
ELECTRONIC URINAL FLUSH VALVE. 20 PSI (FLOWING), 80 PSI (STATIC) OPERATING PRESSURE. 10 GPM FLOW
REQUIREMENT
PROVIDE WALL CARRIER
~— MANUFACTURER: BEST BATH SYSTEMS
MODEL: 4LSS24038A75FTB.V3* 38.25"x40.5"x80.5" SHOWER, FIBERGLASS
_ n " 3/n 3/n ’
P-4 y SHOWER (ADA) 3 2 /a Z NOTES: INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND ADA GUIDELINES. PROVIDE
_ MOEN HANDHELD KIT KACXMOAN1001 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
~—> MANUFACTURER: BEST BATH SYSTEMS
MODEL: 4LSS26337A75F TB.V3* 38.5"x63"x80.5" SHOWER, FIBERGLASS
_ " " 3/n 3/n ’
P-4A ]/ SHOWER (ADA) 3 2 /a Z NOTES: INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND ADA GUIDELINES. PROVIDE
_ MOEN HANDHELD KIT KACXMOAN1001 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
MANUFACTURER: ELKAY
P-5 [_ﬂ_ﬂj S ART ROOM on on 3 30 MODEL: EWMA4820C
SINK 4 4 304 STAINLESS STEEL WALL HUNG MULTIPLE STATION HAND WASH SINK. INCLUDE SOLIDS INTERCEPTOR AT
DRAIN.
MANUFACTURER: ELKAY
_ MODEL: LRAD221955
FAUCET: MAKE: ELKAY
N " " 3/n 3/n s
P-6 @ B SINK (ADA) 2 2 Z Z MODEL: LK406GN05T4
304 STAINLESS STEEL DROP IN ADA SINK. FAUCET SHALL BE BRASS MATERIAL, & DOUBLE HOLE WITH A FLOW
RATE OF 1.5 GPM. INCLUDE SOLIDS INTERCEPTOR AT DRAIN.
MANUFACTURER: ZURN
MODEL: Z5850
] " " 3/n 3/n
P-7 || |JANITOR'S SINK 3 2 Z Z FAUCET: ZURN SINK FAUCET Z843M1-XL
ENAMELED CAST IRON CORNER FLOOR SINK WITH 28x28x8 BOWL, 3" DRAIN WITH DRAIN GRID
MANUFACTURER: CURTIS
MODEL: ALPHA G3 AUTOMATIC COFFEE BREWING SYSTEM
i ) 3/ )
CM COFFEE MAKER Z SHALL BE ABLE TO BREW 12 GAL/HR
ELECTRICAL: 120/1/60, 1800 WATTS, 15 AMPS
MANUFACTURER: KEURIG
CM-1 COFEEE MAKER i - 3, - MODEL: KEURIG K-2500 PLUMBED COMMERCIAL COFFEE MAKER
ELECTRICAL: 120/1/60, 1800 WATTS, 12 AMPS
MANUFACTURER: AVANTCO ICE MACHINES
MODEL: KMC-H-530-A 30" AIR COOLED MODULAR HALF CUBE ICE MACHINE WITH BIN - 500LB.
3/n
IM ICE ICE ICE MACHINE - - Z - ICE MAKER WITH BIN. SHALL BE ABLE TO PRODUCE 500 LBS/DAY AT 90°F. 350 LB BIN STORAGE CAPACITY.
ELECTRICAL: 115/1/60, 9.4 AMPS
MANUFACTURER: AVANTCO ICE MACHINES
MODEL:UC-F-120-A-19" AIR COOLED UNDERCOUNTER FULL CUBE ICE MACHINE - 129LB.
3/n
IM-1 ICE ICE ICE MACHINE - - Z - ICE MAKER WITH BIN. SHALL BE ABLE TO PRODUCE 129 LBS/DAY AT 90°F. 40 LB BIN STORAGE CAPACITY.
ELECTRICAL: 115/1/60, 5 AMPS
MANUFACTURER: JACKSON WAREWASHING SYSTEMS
MODEL: DISHSTAR HT-E
DW DISHWASHER 134" - - A UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER, HIGH TEMPERATURE SANITIZING. 27 RACKS PER HOUR CAPACITY, 100 SECOND
CYCLE, BOTTOM MOUNTED CONTROLS WITH STAINLESS STEEL TOP AND SIDE PANELS, AND BUILT IN BOOSTER
HEATER. 180°F FINAL RINSE WATER. ELECTRICAL: 208/60/1
& MANUFACTURER: ELKAY
DF = = DRINKING o on 3 MODEL: LZSTL8WSLK ezH20 BOTTLE FILLING STATION AND BI-LEVEL ADA COOLER FILTERED REFRIGERATED
Q Q FOUNTAIN 4 - LIGHT GRAY. 8.0 GPH OF 50°F DRINKING WATER BASED ON 80°F INLET WATER AND 90°F AMBIENT
MODEM: V/P/Hz: 115/1/60, FLA=6
MANUFACTURER: ELKAY
DF-1 DRINKING o on 3o MODEL: LZS8WSLK exH20 BOTTLE FILLING STATION WITH SINGLE ADA COOLER FILTERED REFRIGERATED LIGHT
- FOUNTAIN 4 - GRAY. 8.0 GPH OF 50°F DRINKING WATER BASED ON 80°F INLET WATER AND 90°F AMBIENT
MODEM: V/P/Hz: 115/1/60, FLA=6
FLOOR DRAIN; MAKE: JR SMITH
FD O < FLOOR DRAIN 3" 2" - - MODEL: 2110
MEDIUM DUTY DRAIN, 8.5" ROUND TOP, STRAINER. PROVIDE TRAP SEAL
PARKING
FD.1 O GARAGE . on ] ] WADE #W-1210-27 WITH CAST IRON BODY, CAST IRON DRAINAGE FLANGE, SEDIMENT BUCKET, FLASHING
N FLOOR DRAIN COLLAR, 12" ROUND HEAVY DUTY CAST IRON GRATE. PROVIDE TG-1 FOR EACH FD.
HOSE BIB: MAKE: WOODFORD
NFHE NON FREEZE ] ] ] | mMoDEL: 65
% HOSE-BIB ANTI-SIPHON PROTECTED AUTOMATIC DRAINING FREEZELESS WALL HYDRANT WITH INTEGRAL VACUUM
BREAKER
CLEANOUT FLOOR CLEANOUT WITH ADJUSTABLE HEAD, ANCHOR FLANGE, CUT-OF SECTIONS AND ROUND SCORIATED
COPD @ — DECK PLATE - - . - NICKEL-BRONZE TOP: WADE #W-6000 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE HEAVY DUTY CAST IRON TOP FOR
MECHANICAL ROOMS. CODP IN GARBAGE ROOM TO BE RATED FOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.
Weo _ _ WALL ] ] ] ] WALL CLEANOUT WITH CLEANOUT TEE AND CHROME PLATED BRONZE SQUARE ACCESS COVER AND FRAME.
o o CLEANOUT WADE #W-8480 OR APPROVED EQUAL.
JOSAM 21500 4" SERIES COATED CAST IRON ROOF DRAIN. LARGE POLYPROPYLENE LOCKING DOME, WEJOC
RD-1 O J ROOF DRAIN 4" 2" 2 - NON-PUNCTURING CLAMP RING WITH INTEGRAL GRAVEL STOP, LARGE SUMP WITH WIDE ROOF FLANGE AND
BOTTOM OUTLET.
JOSAM 21500 4" 16 SERIES COATED CAST IRON ROOF DRAIN. LARGE POLYPROPYLENE LOCKING DOME, WEJOC
OD-1 O < ROOF DRAIN 4" on 2 - NON-PUNCTURING CLAMP RING WITH INTEGRAL GRAVEL STOP, INTERNAL WATER GUARD FOR OVERFLOW,
LARGE SUMP WITH WIDE ROOF FLANGE AND BOTTOM OUTLET.
NOTES:

1.) REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE QUANTITY, LOCATIONS, & MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

1. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS INDICATE THE EXTENT AND GENERAL ARRANGEMENTS OF THE PLUMBING
SYSTEMS. IF ANY DEPARTURES FROM THE DRAWINGS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR, DETAILS OF SUCH DEPARTURES AND THE REASONS THEREFORE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. NO SUCH DEPARTURES SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
APPROVAL OF THE OWNER AND ENGINEER. EQUIPMENT AND PIPING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL PROVIDE
ADEQUATE AND ACCEPTABLE CLEARANCES FOR ENTRY, SERVICING, AND MAINTENANCE. ANY CHANGES TO
PIPING AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS NECESSARY TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER TRADES SHALL BE
MADE AT NO EXTRA COST.

2. THE PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
PREVAILING NEW YORK STATE PLUMBING AND BUILDING CODES. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND A GOVERNING CODE OR ORDINANCE, THE MORE STRINGENT STANDARD SHALL
APPLY.

3. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND FOR
PAYING RELATED FEES.

4. CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING UTILITIES AND SERVICES ARE SHOWN ACCORDING TO THE BEST INFORMATION
AVAILABLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATIONS, INVERT ELEVATIONS, AND SIZES OF
EXISTING PLUMBING SERVICES IN FIELD, AND SHALL CONNECT NEW PLUMBING SERVICES AS INDICATED ON
DRAWINGS.

5. PRIOR TO FABRICATION, THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS AND CONDITIONS ON JOB
SITE, AND COORDINATE THIS WORK WITH THE WORK OF ALL OTHER TRADES.

6. ALL ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR LOCATION.

HERMETICALLY SEALED SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES AUTO FLOW CONTROL, INTEGRAL VFD, NEMA 4 PANEL,
NEMA 4 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH, INLET AND OUTLET ISOLATION VALVES, FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS, INLET
AND OUTLET PRESSURE GAUGES, AND CHECK VALVE. SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OF DELIVERING A
VARIABLE VOLUME OF NATURAL GAS OF 1,370 CFH WHILE PROVIDING A CONSTANT ELEVATED DIFFERENTIAL
GAS PRESSURE OF 11" WC.
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NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KAEYER, GARMENT, & DAVIDSON ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED
FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF (KG+D).

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
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BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
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ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
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PRODUCT LEGEND

STRAINER (%2-INCH NPT)

SPRING-LOADED, SOFT-SEATED CHECK VALVE

RESTRICTOR (*2-INCH NPT)(1/8 RESTRICTOR)

PRESSURE SWITCH

UNLOADER VALVE

PRESSURE SWITCH ISOLATION BALL VALVE (NORMALLY OPEN-LOCKABLE)

SLOW-FILL BALL VALVE (NORMALLY OPEN)

SWING CHECK (%2-INCH NPT)

FAST FILL BALL VALVE (NORMALLY CLOSED)

STAINLESS STEEL BRAIDED FLEX HOSE (-INCH NPT MALE X FEMALE)

STAINLESS STEEL BRAIDED FLEX HOSE (%2-INCH NPT MALE X FEMALE)

ol oo~ || & win| =

AIR COMPRESSOR

13 |FIRELOCK NXT DEVICE

SEE VICTAULIC SUBMITTAL NUMBER 30.22

NOTES:
1. EQUIPMENT BASED ON VICTAULIC OR APPROVED EQUAL.
2. * OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

DRY SYSTEM - AIR MAINTENANCE ASSEMBLY SERIES 7C7

SCALE: NONE

SERIES 7C7 AIR MAINTENANCE COMPRESSOR
ASSEMBLY
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NOTES:

1. EQUIPMENT BASED ON VICTAULIC OR APPROVED EQUAL.
2. * OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

DRY VALVE ASSEMBLY - VICTAULIC FIRELOCK NXT

SCALE: NONE

B S—

@

E1*——

FULL OPEN

FRONT VIEW

PRODUCT LEGEND

1

Series 768 Firelock NXT Dry Valve (see Submittal 30.80)
With Optional Vic Quick Riser

FireLock Rigid Couplings 005, 009, 009V

Series 705 Butterfly Valve (Optional)

Drain Swing Check Valve

NOTE: ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR
REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS
PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL
BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
FABRICATION.

ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENCED
ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
OF TITLE VII, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW.
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Drip Cup

System Sensor EPS10-2 Alarm Pressure Switch

Series 729 Drip Check Valve

Diaphragm-Charge-Line Ball Valve (Normally Open)

3-in-1 Strainer/Check/Restrictor Assembly

Series 760 Water Motor Alarm (Optional)

Alarm Test Ball Valve

Diaphragm-Charge-Line Pressure Gauge (0-300psi/0-2068kPa)

Series 749 Auto Drain

Series 746-LPA Dry Accelerator Assembly (Optional)(Not Shown)

Series 776 Low-Pressure Actuator

Air Manifold

EPS-45-2V Supervisory Switch (Optional)

Professional Seal

System Pressure Gauge (0-80 psi/0-552kPa with Retard)

Water Supply Main Drain Valve - Flow Test

Water Supply Pressure Gauge (0-300psi/0-2068kPa)

Drain Connection Kit (Optional)

Gauge Valve

System Main Drain Valve

06/05/2024 |ISSUED FOR BID

Series 748 Ball Check Valve

01/16/2024 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT

n/a

06/01/2020 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Air Feed Valve Assembly (Not Shown)
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03/31/2020 |50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

System Air Line Strainer (Not Shown)

No. Date Issue

n/a

n/a

Auto Vent for 776 Low Pressure Actuator

Series 720 Testmaster

Upright Sprinkler - Victaulic Model V2703/V2704

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
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Air Maintenance Device Victaulic 757/757P with pressure switch
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(Optional Series 75D Water Column Drain Kit) not shown
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Firelock Tee 002
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